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Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2019-231

Status:Type: Order Passed

File created: In control:6/12/2019 City Council

Final action: 6/12/2019

Title: Senior citizen sewer refund(s)

Sponsors: Waguespack, Scott

Indexes: Small Claims

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council6/12/2019 Pass

Recommended to PassCommittee on Finance6/11/2019 1

Direct IntroductionCommittee on Finance6/11/2019 1

ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following named
claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full as follows, and
charged to Account No. 314-99-4415-9148-0938:

TIKE DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

CCWOTTEE ON FINANCE

SMALL CLATVS, CITY OF CHICAGO

SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER

6/11/2019 ■ FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

1 LI

CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME
VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

1122 A00013033 6/12/2019 20 1900104 WIDEIKIS, ELENORE A.

1123 A00013143 6/12/2019 20_1900214 KRUPA, RALPH

1124 A00013148 6/12/2019 20 1900219 GRANT, GORDON P.

1125 A00013156 6/12/2019 20 1900227 GRYGORCEWICZ, MICHAEL

1126 A00013171 6/12/2019 20 1900242 MERLE, MAGDALEN

1127 A00013172 6/12/2019 20 1900243 LOEGER, RICHARD J.

1128 A00000269 6/12/2019 20 1900268 KDEHLER, AUGUSTE

1129 A00000272 6/12/2019 20 1900271 PANCZKD, JULIANNA

1130 A00000319 6/12/2019 20 1900318 FUCHS, BETSY

1131 A00000385 6/12/2019 20 1900384 SIKORSKY, DORIS J.

1132 A00000396 6/12/2019 20 1900395 GORCZYNSKI, JAN

1133 A00000453 6/12/2019 20 1900452 PARRILLO, WILLIAM

1134 A00000467 6/12/2019 20 1900466 STOPEK, HELEN

1135 A00000503 6/12/2019 20 1900502 GOLDSTEIN,.ANNA

1136 A00000559 6/12/2019 20 1900558 WAC BEDNARSKI, MARIA

1137 A00000601 6/12/2019 20 1900600 RRICHSTTO, ADELE

1138 A00000623 6/12/2019 20 1900622 VANDERHOOK, LOUIS

1139 A00000731 6/12/2019 20 1900730 KOTZ, ROSSLYN

1140 A00000733 6/12/2019 20 1900732 BUCKMAN, ETHEL

1141 A00000747 6/12/2019 20 1900746 STOLARSKY, ABE

1142 A00000752 6/12/2019 20 1900751 KUSHNER, SYLVIA

1143 A000C0755 6/12/2019 20 1900754 HUSBAND, PATRICIA

1144 A00000756 6/12/2019 20 1900755 KAPLAN, PHYLLIS

1145 A00000757 6/12/2019 20 1900756 HELLER, BARBARA

1146 A00C00773 6/12/2019 20 1900772 CAMPBELL, PATRICIA

1147 A00000803 6/12/2019 20 1900802 GOLD, RACHELLE

1148 A00000839 6/12/2019 20 1900838 MAHONEY, SUSAN
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1148 A00000839 6/12/2019 20 1900838 MAHONEY, SUSAN

1149 A00000848 6/12/2019 20 1900847 EN3ERMAN, RENEE

1150 A00000869 6/12/2019 20 1900868 GOLLMAN, RONNA

1151 A00000870 6/12/2019 20 1900869 ABERMAN, ARTHUR

1152 A00000883 6/12/2019 20 1900882 COHEN, BONITA A

1153 A00000919 6/12/2019 20 1900918 BUM. ANNA

1154 A00000932 6/12/2019 20 1900931 GOLDBERG, SYLVIA

1155 A00000937 6/12/2019 20 1900936 GORDON, RUTH

1156 A00000948 6/12/2019 20 1900947 DORDEK, ARTHUR

1157 A00000955 6/12/2019 20 1900954 OAKWOOD, LUCY

1158 A00000964 6/12/2019 20 1900963 WACHS, ESTHER

1159 A00000968 6/12/2019 20 1900967 SAMSKY, BARRY

1160 A00000979 6/12/2019 20 1900978 HARRIS,  BARBARA P.

1161 A00001020 6/12/2019 20 1901019 RESNIK, MARION

1162 A00001030 6/12/2019 20 1901029 ROIDFELD, MIGUEL E.

1163 A00001032 6/12/2019 20 1901031 JOHNSON, JANET M

1164 A00001040 6/12/2019 20 1901039 KORENBERG, EILEEN

1165 A00001048 6/12/2019 20 1901047 CASANOVA, MARIA

1166 A00001062 6/12/2019 20 1901061 HUSTON, CARL

1167 A00001067 6/12/2019 20 1901066 FREEMAN, ELLEN

1168 A00001098 6/12/2019 20 1901097 MINTER, ILENE

1169 A00001100 6/12/2019 20 1901099 SENDLIN, SHOSHANA

1170 A00001102 6/12/2019 20 1901101 BURD,  ZLOTA L.

1171 A00001124 6/12/2019 20 1901123 TURNER, SHABSI

1172 A00001220 6/12/2019 20 1901219 VCGEL,  CLAUDE F.

19-19-

13 17-

14 28-19-27-13-08-13-08-

9-36-12-11-10-36-

9-36-10-31-10-31-10-36-10-36-12-24-

12 24-

13 17-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-12-23-10-36' 10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36 10-36 10-36-10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36 10-36

17-03

PIN NUMBER

202-075-107-194-318-077-401-038-428-041-428-041-411-034-310-071-100-015-419-106-409-062-409-062-100-011-100-015-100-111-100-111-

107-194-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■224-C43-•100-03 5-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-■100-015-

■100-015-■118-005 ■118-005-■118-005--118-005--118-005 ■118-005 •118-005 -118-005 -100-011 -119-003 -119-003 -119-003 119-003 119

-003 119-003 119-003 119-003 -119-003 118-005 200-063

1008 1014 1147 1070 1007 1031 1017 1021 1145 1017 1014 1038 1146 1033 1016 1040 1019 1112 ■1034 ■1163 ■1018 ■1103 1149

■1053 ■1012 ■3 085 ■1199 ■1146 ■1012 ■1043 ■1089 ■1203 ■1201 -1154 -1114 ■1125 -1224 -1132 -1222 -1076 -1083 -1025 -1070 -

1139 ■1157 -1117 -1018 -1101 -1082 -1057 -1039
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

23 ZALEWSKI 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH 18 CURTIS 45 ARENA 45 ARENA 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 50 SILVERSTEIN 41 NAPOLITANO 41

NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 36 VILLEGAS 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50

SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50

SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50

SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 02 HOPKINS
VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM:
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1901717 1901718 1901719 1901720 1901721 1901722 1901723 1901724 1901725 1901726 1901727 1901728 1901729 1901730 1901731 1901732

1901733 1901734 1901735 1901736 1901737 1901738 1901739 1901740 1901741 1901742 1901743 1901744 1901745 1901746 1901747 1901748

1901749 1901750 1901751 1901752 1901753 1901754 1901755 1901756 1901757 1901758 1901759 1901760 1901761 1901762 1901763 1901764

1901765 1901766 1901767

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

A00001226 A00001232 A00001237 A00001250 A00001330 A00001435 A00001441 A00001457 A00001501 A00001601 A00001856 A00001864

A00001941 A00002052 A00002053 A00002128 A00002130 A00002160 A00002170 A00002200 A00002235 A00002245 A00002336 A00002407
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A00001941 A00002052 A00002053 A00002128 A00002130 A00002160 A00002170 A00002200 A00002235 A00002245 A00002336 A00002407

A00002515 A00002523 A00002542 A00002570 A00002573 A00002583 A00002624 A00002632 A00002704 A00002714 A00002721 A00002797

A00002810 A00002875 A00002988 A00003064 A00003072 A00003096 A00003206 A00003236 A00003304 A00003314 A00003351 A00003397

A00003607 A00003617 A00003634
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

WISEIMAN, SHEILA GRAVEN, ANASTASIA ELDREDGE,  LYNN R. MTNTY, ALAN D WAITS, EVADEAN FILURIN,  ELLEN J RHODES, REGINA M. DUGAN,

MARY C. POWERS, 3ESSIE O'TCOLE, MARY.B. LIVSHUTZ, LEO Z. COHEN, MYRNA LOSKOVE, MARVIN J. RINGA, GERALD TNE SAGAN, ANN MADDEN,

CHRISTINE T LEONARD, PATRICIA KELLY, AMELIA P. KONOPKA, MARYANN JUNG, KYUNG SOOK GASTON, MANUEL RICKS, BARBARA BATTISTA-

SAPIENZA, KA SCIACCA, FLORENCE FLORIEO, JORGE CONNER, JUDITH A. CATIC, GRAZYNA MARIA BALL, SUSANN PALESH, HELEN ABROHAMS,

JANICE E. MTNDES, GAYLE FISHER, KATHLEEN BELCOVE, MSR7.E KARRAS, MICHAEL ARONSON, BERYL O'CONNSLL, TIMOTHY NELSON,  TVER M.

NAUGHTON, DOROTHY E WOLF, JUDITH R CHUKERMAN, FRANCES ABRAMS, MANYA W HIGA, LARRY LEVIN, K-iYLLIS
bruski, sonia oris:-:ter, lidya chis:-;ti, hasan christos, john s whitehouse, george
PROSS, FLORENCE NERI,  ZANE G JOHNSON,  LYNNE A
PIN NUMBER

17-03-214-14-28-207-14-28-207-14-28-318-14-28-207-14-21-310-13-17-117-13-06-221-13-09-328-12-12-202-10-36-120-10-36-120-10-36-

120-9-36-411-9-36-411-

12 14-112-20-12-100-

13 06-110-

12 14-112-

13 06-110-20-34-216-20-12-100-

12 24-100 9-36-1C8-

13- 18-411-

13-31-107-

13 31-107-

14 28-105-

13 08-310-

14 28-206 14-28-200 14-28-200 14-28-206 14-28-200 14-28-200 14-21-314 14-21-307 14-28-200 14-28-207 14-28-207 14-28-207 14-28-

207 10-36-118 10-36-118 10-36-100 10-36-118 10-36-120 10-36-118 13-31-118 13-31-118 13-18-411
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

02 HOPKINS 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO

45 ARENA

41 NAPOLITANO 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 04 KESE 41 NAPOLI'IANO 38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 06 SAWYER 04 KING 38

SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 29 TALIAFERRO 29 TALIAFERRO

44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44

TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 29 TALIAFERRO 29 TALIAFERRO 38

SPOSATO
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
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DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019
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VOUCHER   S.S/ID (t INTRO DATE

1901768 1901769 1901770 1901771 1901772 1901773 1901774 1901775 1901776 1901777 1901778 1901779 1901780 1901781 1901782

1901783 1901784 1901785 1901786 1901787 1901788 1901789 1901790 1901791 1901792 1901793 1901794 1901795 1901796 1901797

1901798 1901799 1901800 1901801 1901802 1901803 1901804 1901805 1901806 1901807 1901808 1901809 1901810 1901811 1901812

1901813 1901814 1901815 1901816 1901817 1901818

A00003738 A00003805 A00003808 A00003836 A00003848 A00003858 A00003877 A00003915 A00003927 A00003941 A00003956 A00003993

A00004061 A00004067 A00004068 A00004082 A00004089 A00004096 A00004100 A00004101 A00004108 A00004143 A00004193 A00004309

A00004342 A00004361 A00004513 A00004582 A00004651 A00004668 A00004693 A00004703 A00004747 A00004918 A00004948 A00004954

A00004958 A00004984 A00005010 A00005058 A00005075 A00005141 A00005153 A00005160 A00005322 AG0005784 A00005808 A00006005

A00006012 A00006016 A00006106

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 5/12/2019 5/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 5/12/2019

6/12/2019 S/12/2019 S/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

20 1903737 20 1903804 20 1903807 20 1903835 20 1903847 20 1903857 20 1903876 20 1903914 20 1903926 20 1903940 20 1903955 20

1903992 20 1904060 20 1904066 20 1904067 20 1904081 20 1904088 20 1904095 20 1904099 20 1904100 20 1904107 20 1904142 20 1904192

20 1904308 20 1904341 20 1904360 20 1904512 20 I9045S1 20 1904650 20 1904667 20 1904692 20 1904702 20 1904746 20 1904917 20

1904947 20 1904953 20 19C4957 20 1904983 20 1905C09 20 1905057 20 1905074 20 1905140 20 1905152 20 1905159 20 1905321 20 1905783
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1904947 20 1904953 20 19C4957 20 1904983 20 1905C09 20 1905057 20 1905074 20 1905140 20 1905152 20 1905159 20 1905321 20 1905783

20 1905807 20 1906004 20 1906011 20 1906015 20 1906105

LIPNICK, MAXINE PlJOTKIN, DIANE FRANK, JACK HARPER, ROBERTA L. ROSTNIA, PAMELA WELLAND, BETTY ANN HARDT, NANCY BOROWIEC,

MARIANNA HYMES, DAVID H. CZAROWSKI, EVA WOIOSHXN, LINDA SCHATZ, BESS KLITZKY, MARK COHN, ROBERT NECHIN,  HERBERT B KENT,

KATHERINE A TIEDSMANN, DAVID A MOZES, MARTIN F. SCHOTZ, SUSAN K WALLACE,  SHERWXD L SASTLTNE, RICHARD EDELKAN, ROBERTA JOHNSON,

ALMA DIPPOLD, MERRY SMILEY, MELLIE GRIXBARG, THEIMA STEFANCIC, MICHAEL F HOPPESCH, JOHN M3CREHOUSS, NANCY E. VUK, SALOMEA

ZERTNG,  RICHARD C. EDWARDS, AUDREY T. BRAUDS, NORMA M. KAPLAN,  SIDNEY M. MEYER, MARY BETH T, CLARKE, VERONICA BERKOWITZ, RENA

FELDMAN, ADELE MUS1EA, FLOARE KING, GWENDOLYN CROOKS, MARY JEAN EISENBERG, LEONARD J. HINKLE, DAVID DADC-IRDAS, GEORGE S.
GENXE7T, ARLENE '" MOSSER, JUDITH P. RUiSTNELLI, MARY JANE HARWICKE, NEIL J. DTMA, ANTHONY WEISMAN, EUGENE BRASHERS, MARY

17-03-14-28-17-03-14-28-14-28-14-28-10-31-

13 16-10-36-10-36-

14 28-14-21-14-28-14-28-14-28-14-28-14-21-14-28-14-28-14-28-14-28-14-21-20-21-20-12-20-12-20-12-17-03-17-C4-

9-36-

12 14-10-31-

9-36-10-36-14-28-17-03-10-36-10-36-10-36-10-36-20-12-20-12-14-28-14-21-14-21-

13 17-

14 33-17-03-14-21-14-28-14-28 20-12

100-013-318-077-106-027-

202 017-200-004-200-003-409-062-110-049-100-015-100-015-200-003-307-047-200-003-200-003-200-003-

203 027-314-048-200-004-200-003-202-016-202-016-314-048-426-046-103-010 100-003-100-003-114-003-216-064--111-045-112-025-417-050-109-033 119-003-322-038 ■101-029-■119-003 ■119-003-■100-015 ■119-

003 100-003 103-010 ■202-018-307-047 ■314-048 ■107-194 ■409-024 ■101-022-■307-047 ■103-055 ■200-004 •100-003

43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO

45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

06 SAWYER

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

43 SMITH

42 REILLY

41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 50 SILVERSTEIN

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING 04 KING

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 04 KING

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

;
10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USSR

4 LI

CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME
VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE

1275 A00006139 6/12/2019 20 1906138 BUSULA, NANCY

1276 A00006560 6/12/2019 20 1906559 CURRY, JANE M

1277 A00006899 6/12/2019 20 1906898 GORDON, CLARENCE
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1277 A00006899 6/12/2019 20 1906898 GORDON, CLARENCE

1278 A00007092 6/12/2019 20 1907091 GOTTLIEB, EVELYN

1279 A00007129 6/12/2019 20 1907128 FORMAN, RUTH G.

1280 A00007170 6/12/2019 20 1907169 WILSON, KATTIE H.

1281 A00007197 6/12/2019 20 1907196 ABRAYCHIX, GERDA

1282 A000C7256 6/12/2019 20 1907255 RISTIC, 30ZICA

1283 A00007347 6/12/2019 20 1907346 VERGOTH, NICHOLAS J

1284 A00007351 6/12/2019 20 1907350 PINCUS, BEVERLY

1285 A00007361 6/12/2019 20 1907360 KONSTATOS, MARIA G

1286 A00007376 6/12/2019 20 1907375 MORRIS, NANCY J.

1287 A00007444 6/12/2019 20 1907443 YANG, DANIEL

1288 A00007453 6/12/2019 20 1907452 GABELICK,  PATRICIA D

1289 A00007671 6/12/2019 20 1907620 ROSEN, MYRA E

1290 A00007711 6/12/2019 20 1907660 STRECKER, JOANNE M

1291 A00007781 6/12/2019 20 1907730 GRIESMANN, SUE MARIE

1292 A00007805 6/12/2019 20 1907754 JESCHKE, RITA A.

1293 A00007817 6/12/2019 20 1907766 OLCZYK, HELENA

1294 A00007984 6/12/2019 20 1907933 HEYLER ELSIE G.

1295 A00008003 6/12/2019 20 1907952 BROOKS, BEuTAH R

1296 A00008006 6/12/2019 20 1907955 SMITH, THEIMA S

1297 A00008061 6/12/2019 20 1908010 KOROMA, MAHALIA M.

1298 A00008079 6/12/2019 20 3903028 JOHNSON, JOAN Y

1299 A00008130 6/12/2019 20 1908079 THERRIAULT, MARGARET J.

1300 A00008161 6/12/2019 20 1908110 DIMAANO, DIANA F

1301 A00008191 6/12/2019 20 1908138 SIGALOS,  ELSIE J

1302 A00008946 6/12/2019 20 1908614 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW

1303 A00009326 6/12/2019 20 1908952 TUAZON,  RUPSRTA L.

1304 A00009359 6/12/2019 20 1908974 COOPER, SHELDON

1305 A00009376 6/12/2019 20 19C8991 WOLF, ELIZABETH A

1306 A00009381 6/12/2019 20 1908995 GOODMAN, DAVID

1307 A00009399 6/12/2019 20 1909010 SCHWARTZ AUDREY

1308 A00009408 6/12/2019 20 1909018 SHOPIRO, DIANE

1309 A00009722 6/12/2019 20 19092B.1 TARCZYNSKI, MICHALINE A

1310 A00009736 6/12/2019 20 1909295 DWYER, JOYCE A

1311 A00010084 6/12/2019 20 1909554 BERTONE, VICTORIA

1312 A00010258 6/12/2019 20 1909681 BLOCK, DENNIS B.

1313 A00011656 6/12/2019 20 1910755 BUICK, CARRIE

1314 A0003.16836/12/2019 20 1910782 LORTI-IRIDCE, MARY H.

1315 A00011775 6/12/2019 20 1510874 WEHOFER,  ROBERT J.

1316 A00011859 6/12/2019 20 1910958 TRESLEY, RICHARD

1317 A00011885 6/12/2019 20 1910984 RATLEY, JOSEPH

1318 A00011970 6/12/2019 20 1913 069 KOULERMOS, MICHAEL

1319 A00011972 6/12/2019 20 1911071 MORRIS, FMTLY

1320 A00012011 6/12/2019 20 1911110 TERNES, ANNA

1321 A00012024 6/12/2019 20 193.1123 LEVTNTHAL,liAZEL J.

1322 A00012027 6/12/2019 20 1911126 LEWTN, PHILIP M

1323 A00012145 6/12/2019 20 1911244 CHAPLIK, MIRIAM

1324 A00012237 6/12/2019 20 1911336 MICHAEL V. FRANCONE

1325 A00012242 6/12/2019 20 1911341 ZBIKOWSKI, WANDA H.
PIN NUMBER

20-12-100-14-33-102-20-34-413-17-03-114-17-03-103-20-34-413-10-36-117-

13 09-328-

14 28-200-14-28-200-14-28-200-14-28-200-10-36-119-14-28-200-10-36-118-10-36-120-13-08-313-13-16-116-13-09-328-10-36-120-20-11-

9-36-425-13-07-220-

13 18-410-

14 28-200-

13 07-336-

14 28-105-17-03-107-17-03-107-14-28-203-14-21-314-13-31-118-12-24-100-

12 23-400-

13 18-410-25-11-300-25-10-419-

14 28-200-17-03-106-20-34-413-14-28-200-14-28-200-13-16-114-17-03-101-17-03-101-17-03-103-13-18-410-10-31-409-
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING 43 SMITH 06 SAWYER 43 SMITH

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER

50 SILVERSTEIN 45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN

45 ARENA 45 ARENA 45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING 04 KING

04 k:lng
38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 44 TUNNEY 41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH

43 SMITH
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43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY -44 TUNNEY

29 TALIAFERRO 36 VILLEGAS 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 38 SPOSATO
41 NAPOLITANO
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00. 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID jt INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1326 A00012396 6/12/2019 20 1911495 HORAN, KAREN T

1327 A00012407 6/12/2019 20 1911506 TOVTN, JACK D.

1328 A00012418 6/12/2019 20 1911517 MCGANN, JAMES G.

1329 A00012427 6/12/2019 20 1911526 BARTOCH, LUCILLE

1330 A00012527 6/12/2019 20 1911626 GRISHAM, MICHALINA T

1331 A00012556 6/12/2019 20 1911655 SLAVTN,  ROSETTA M

1901876 000125766/12/2019 20 1911675 UNSWORTH, JEAN M.

1333 A00012592 6/12/2019 20 1911691 ARPAIA, ROSEMARY

1334 A00012595 6/12/2019 20 1911694 KOKITKO, RYSZARD

1335 A00012689 6/12/2019 20 1911783 HONEYCUTT, BARBARA

1336 A00012693 6/12/2019 20 1911792 GUMDLA, BEVERLY

1337 A00012749 6/12/2019 20 1911848 WISHNER, BRENDA

1338 A00012776 6/12/2019 20 1911875 MCKINIAY,  PATRICIA ■'

1339 A00012780 6/12/2019 20 1911879 KELLEY, JOSEPHINE M.

1340 A00012821 6/12/2019 20 1911920 WROBEL, JAOUELINE

1341 A00012832 6/12/2019 20 1911931 RIES, CECILIE T.

1342 A00012874 6/12/2019 20 1911973 MORTLAND, NADIA

1343 A00003371 6/12/2019 20 1915004 SUKIENNIK, BSRNICE L.

1344 A00013272 6/12/2019 20 1915095 KULCSAR, JUDY M.

1345 A0C013321 6/12/2019 20 1915144 MORIARTY, LETIZIA

1346 A00013344 6/12/2019 20 1915167 LEVY, TAMARA

1347 A00013391 6/12/2019 20 1915214 GRABKOWSKI, TERESA

1348 A00013430 6/12/2019 20 1915253 CZECH, ROSELLE A.

1349 A00013431 6/12/2019 20 1915254 DOUGAN, BETTY J.

1350 A00013435 6/12/2019 20 1915258 SICHAU, MARTHA

1351 A00013474 6/12/2019 20 1915297 GOODE,  ELAINE M

1352 A0C013495 6/12/2019 20 1915318 M0GILL, SUSAN G

1353 A00013502 6/12/2019 20 1915325 CHASIN, MAY

1354 A00013558 6/12/2019 20 1915381 ZWINN, EDYUND W.

1355 A00013583 6/12/2019 20 1915406 TORRI, EDDIE L.

1356 A00013585 6/12/2019 20 1915408 BUBLONI, MARIAN

1357 A00013599 6/1.2/2019 20 1915422 CHINNOW, ROSE M

1358 A00013600 6/12/2019 20 1915423 NOWAK, MIROSIAWA

1359 A00013611 6/12/2019 20 1915434 ROTTER, ALICE E.

1360 A00013632 6/12/2019 20 1915455 FRANK, ANTOINETTE V.

1361 A00C13642 6/12/2019 20 1915465 MDTIWAIA, RASHID

1362 A00013674 6/12/2019 20 1915497 BA3ICH, ESTHER

1363 A00013678 6/12/2019 20 1915501 MIC-XEBOROUGH, MICHAEL B

1364 A00013691 6/12/2019 20 1915514 FILIPKOWSKI, JOHN M.

1365 A00013717 6/12/2019 20 1915540 WARD, COLLETTE C.

1366 A00013981 6/12/2019 20 1915804 CLARKE, JAMES R

1367 A00013983 6/12/2019 20 1915806 CAVALIERO, ROSEMARY C

1368 A00014028 6/12/2019 20 1915851 PrWOWARSKI, BOZENA A

1369 A00014029 6/12/2019 20 1915852 LICHTFUSS, ELIZAEETH

1370 A00014062 6/12/2019 20 1915885 PEREZ, JUANA

1370 190191.5 A00014064 6/12/2019 20 1.915887 KRUGER, EDWARD C

1370 19C1916 A00014069 6/12/2019 20 1915892 JAGiINO, DANEEN

1373 A000140736/12/2019 20 1915396 BARBARA A RAJAH

1374 A000140776/12/2019 20 1915900 GASKTN, JULIE

1375 A000141556/12/2019 20 1.915978 COTE, MARILYN A.

1376 A000142226/12/2019 20 1916045 ADKTNS, MARY P.

PIN NUMBER

14-28-200-14-28-201-13-18-411-13-06-110-

13 18-410-17-03-114-

14 28-103-13-31-118-13-18-410-13-16-102-
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14 28-103-13-31-118-13-18-410-13-16-102-

11 30-322-10-36-118-17-03-103-13-17-107-

12 01-311-20-12-100-

13 11-200-

13 16-113-

14 23-318-13-18-409-13-12-232-13-18-409-13-18-410-

13 18-409-9-36-419-

17-03-107-

14 33-422-

10- 36-100-

12 12-214-

13 18-409-13-18-409-13-18-409-13-18-409-

12 11-119-

13 07-113-13-01-108-13-18-431-

13 18-409-

14 21-314-20-34-413-13-17-107-13-17-107-13-17-107-13-18-409-

13- 31-118-

12- 23-224-

14- 28-318-

13- 17-107-

13-17-107-

11- 31-124-

19-19-208-

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

29 TALIAFERRO 38 SPOSATO

45 ARENA

49 MOORE

50 SILVERSTEIN 43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO 04 KING

39 IAURINO 45 ARENA 43 SMITH 38 SPOSATO

40 O'CONNOR 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO

43 SMITH 02 HOPKINS

50 SILVERSTEIN 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO '50 SILVERSTEIN 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNEY 06 SAWYER 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

29 TALIAFERRO 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN 23 ZALEWSKI

5 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE

1377 A00014280 6/12/2019 20 1916103 ARITA, AIOA M.

1378 A00014327 6/12/2019 2.0 1916150 QUILLIN, ELIZABETH

1379 A00014346 6/12/2019 20 1916169 COHEN, BEITY

1380 A00014490 6/12/2019 20 1916339 RADAVICIUS, ERIKA

1381 A00014517 6/12/2019 20 1916366 SNYDER, SHERWOOD

1382 A00014518 6/12/2019 20 1916367 KOLB, BETTY H.

1383 A00014554 6/12/2019 20 1916403 BRANCH, OLIVE A.

1384 A00014567 6/12/2019 20 1916416 RAMOS, FELIX

1385 A00014635 6/12/2019 20 1916484 BARKER, RICHARD

1386 A00014667 6/12/2019 20 1916516 ALPERN, FRED

1387 A00014668 6/12/2019 20 1916517 HORVTTZ, DORIS

1388 A00014683 6/1.2/2019 20 1916532 O'CONNOR, RITA

1389 A00014693 6/12/2019 20 1916542 FISHER, GEORGIA V.
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1389 A00014693 6/12/2019 20 1916542 FISHER, GEORGIA V.

1390 A00014727 6/12/2019 20 1916576 ARELLANO, GLORIA B

1391 A00014737 6/12/2019 20 1916586 COOK, MATTHEW D.

1392 A00014830 6/12/2019 20 1916679 MERRILL, GLORIA

1393 A00014855 6/12/2019 20 1916704 ROCKWICK, LILA J.

1394 A00014862 6/12/2019 20 1916711 SHAPIRO, BARBARA S.

1395 A00014885 6/12/2019 20 1916734 CSJTIN, MARIA T.

1396 A00017056 6/12/2019 20 1917056 HALLISSEY, ELLEN C.

1397 A00017170 6/12/2019 20 1917170 VOLKMAR, BETTY L.

1398 A00017181 6/12/2019 20 1917181 RAAB, EDITH E

1399 A00017225 6/12/2019 20 1917225 REHOR, JOSEF

1400 A00017231 6/12/2019 20 1917231 YOUKHANA, AKSENIA

1401 A00017274 6/12/2019 20 1917274 SHAIN, SHEILA

1402 A00017276 6/12/2019 20 1917276 WILK, KAROLINA

1403 A00017320 6/12/2019 20 1917320 DRZAL, MARIA

1404 A00017330 6/12/2019 20 1917330 POTERACKI, MARGARET M.

1405 A00017356 6/12/2019 20 1917356 BOLAN, K CHIOS

1406 A00017391 6/12/2019 20 1917391 FABRIZIO, GERALDINE

1407 A00017450 6/12/2019 20 1917450 KUZMICKAS, VIRGINIA

1408 A00017471 6/12/2019 20 1917471 COATES, MARGARET A

1409 A00017474 6/12/2019 20 1917474 LEMMER, ALFREDA S.

1410 A00017484 6/12/2019 20 1917484 GORNIK, IRENE

1411 A00017504 6/12/2019 20 1917504 DOWDY, CORESSA

1412 A00017507 6/12/2019 20 1917507 WATERS,  FRANK L.

1413 A00017510 6/12/2019 20 1917510 PROCTOR, LEWIS J.

1414 A00017522 6/12/2019 20 1917522 LEONARD, MARIA

1415 A00017531 6/12/2019 20 1917531 FISH, NORMA T.

1416 A00017535 6/12/2019 20 1917535 JARDINE, ANN

1416 1901.961 A00017537 6/12/2019 20 1917537 GRZECA, CATHERINE

1418 A000175616/12/2019 20 1917561 PORTOKAKLIS, IRENE

1419 A000175766/12/2019 20 1917576 GROBOSCH, JOSEPH P.

1420 A000175866/12/2019 20 1917586 GRAY, JULIA S

1421 A000175896/12/2019 20 1917589 DOELL, EMIKO

1422 A000176066/12/2019 20 1917606 FELSKI, DOROTHY

1423 A000176136/12/2019 20 1917613 HARRIS, SHIRLEY M.

1424 A000176226/12/2019 20 1.917622 LOPRESTI, VTNCENT M.

1425 A000176676/12/2019 20 1917698 BERNSTEIN, NATHAN

1426 A000176746/12/2019 20 1917705 MARAFFINO, JOSEPHINE A.

1427 A000176856/12/2019 20 1917716 GJURCILOVA, ELENA

10-31-409-

13 16-115-10-36-120-

14 28-202-14-33-400-17-03-101-14-28-200-

12 24-100-10-31-417-10-36-118-10-36-118-17-16-424-20-34-413-

13 12-227-

14 28-318-25-10-419-

12 14-112-10-36-118-14-28-202-14-28-204-20-12-100-14-33-208

13 18-409-10-36-100-10-36-100-19-19-208-

12 11-119-

13 09-328

14 28-201

12 01-401-14-33-409 14-21-314

13 16-102

19- 23-308

25-11-300

25-10-419

25-10-419

14- 28-318

13-02-300

13-02-300

13-18-410

13-02-300

13-18-410

13-02-300

13-02-300

13-16-114

20- 11-206

1.3-18-409

10-36-416

13-16-102

13-09-328

41 NAPOLITANO

45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

43 SMITH
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43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING 06 SAWYER

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH 08 HARRIS 38 SPOSATO

50 SILVERSTEIN 44,TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY 04 KING

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 23 ZALEWSKI

41 NAPOLITANO

45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 18 CURTIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 43 SMITH

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

38 SPOSATO

40 O'CONNOR

39 LAURINO

45 ARENA

04 KING

38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN 45 ARENA 45 ARENA

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER VOUCHER DATE:    6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

1901972 1901973 1901974 1901975 1901976 1901977 1901978 1901979 1901980 1901981 1901982 1901983 1901984 1901985 1901986 1901987

1901988 1901989 1901990 1901991 1901992 1901993 1901994 1901995 1901996 1901997 1901998 1901999 1902000 1902001 1902002 1902003

1902004 1902005 1902006 1902007 1902008 1902009 1902010 1902011 1902012 1902013 1902014 1902015 1902016 1902017 1902018 1902019

1902020 1902021 1902022

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tj INTRO DATE

A00017690 A00017705 A00017706 A00017752 AC0017890 A00018016 A00018060 A00018079 A00018087 A00018102 A00018111 A00018178

A00018179 A00018205 A00018226 AC0018258 A00018300 A00018303 A00018316 A00018329 A00018330 A00018333 A00018360 A00018364

A00018383 A00018412 A00018415 A00018417 A00018457 A00018458 A00018500 A00018508 A00018575 A00018582 A00018583 A00018586

A00018589 A00018590 A00018603 A00018610 A00018611 A00018613 A00018635 A00013684 A00018712 A00018719 A00018725 A00018737

A00018738 A00018740 A00018744
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1917721 SHU3IN, ASAREL

17192 MALEK, MOLLY C.

17193 DICK, AZILE V. 1917783 RIGONI, GLORIA M. 1917921 CHARNOTA, MARIA 1918073 KLOAK, GEORGE E. 1918117 ZAJAKALA, LCRETTA M.

1918136 TTMM,  PATRICIA T. 1918144 PIENKOS, ANGELA V. 1918159 PORTER, GRACIE C. 3.918168 AUSTIN, CAROLINE

17691 BAUER, THEODORE D.

17692 HESOriAN,  IDA C. 1918262 SKRZYPKOWSKA, JOLANTA 1918283 JONES, GRACE A. 1918315 SPEKTOR, SSYM3R 1913357 OSTM0WICZ,

GERAL.'3'INE H. 1918360 DOMURAY, DOROTHY L 1913373 FISHER, EUGENE

17842 BRANTLEY, VERNA L.

17843 LEMONS, MARIE A. 1918390 NAUMANN, JUDITH 1918442 CAPOBIANCO, JOSEPH 1918446 KARP, DOLORES A. 1918465 BATTLE, ALMA L.

1918494 URBANIAK, ZDZISLAW 1918497 MASELIA, MARIAN L 1918499 BLOCKER, MARILYN A.

17995 ORIA, MAXINS G.

17996 LEVISON, MARY E. 1918582 MCCLELLAN, MARY 1918590 3IAH0, ELEANOR A. 1918657 MCLAUGHLIN, PATRICIA

18120 MARXSTEINER, AGNES T.

18121 RISTICH, VERA 1918668 PENYICH, DOBR3XA

18127 SICLLIANO, KAREN

18128 PERALTA, DORA E. 1918685 COUGHUM, DOLORES M.

18148 HERNANDEZ, ELIZABETH

18149 KRYSTOF,  VIOLET G

18149 1918695 HOUSE, JANE E.

18149 1918717 EYDEL, ILYA

1918766 O'DONNELL, MARGARET M.

1918794 ST. MARIE, DANIEL R.

1918801 SLEZAK, THERESA M.

1918807 STSJNER, SIMA

18275 MCI, JUNG J.

18276 BANKE, LILLIAN

18276 1918822 NEWION, ARNITA

18276 1918826 MANNIE, JESSIE A.
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18276 1918826 MANNIE, JESSIE A.
PIN NUMBER

100-018-122-052-322-038-314-046-431-034-423-002-

409 057-110-052-

410 035-419-017-300-017-117-045-117-045-

317 033-100-003-100-018-

318 064-318-064-318-064-413-024-413-024-219-061-115-024-410-034-300-017 409-032 409-069 ■108-056-■409-069-■206-058-■206-058 ■411-006 ■116-030 ■430-083 ■430-083 ■430-083 ■116-031 ■307-047 ■409-

069 ■424-007 ■424-005 ■315-008 ■120-003 ■207-087 ■328-046 ■328-067 ■100-018 ■105-093 ■409-069 ■100-003 ■100-003

1230 0000 1067 1015 1007 1025 1152 1038 1034 0000 0000 1035 1013 1003 3.255 1174 0000 1230 1446 0000 0000 1009 1018 ■1043 0000 1017 1150 ■1004 1201 ■0000 ■0000 ■1005 ■1030 ■1018 ■1014 1009

■1010 ■1053 ■1128 ■1042 ■1051 ■0000 ■1158 ■1245 •1001 ■1011 ■1167 ■0000 ■1191 -1571 1501

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

50 STIjVERSTEIN 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 36 VILLEGAS 04 KING

38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS

45 ARENA 45 ARENA 45 ARENA 04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

40 O'CONNOR 36 VILLEGAS 38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO

04 KING 04 KING 38 SPOSATO 41 NAPOLITANO 45 ARENA 45 ARENA 45 ARENA 45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO 02 HOPKINS 04 KING

08 HARRIS 50 SILVERSTEIN 02 HOPKINS 29 TALTAFERRO

45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN 11 THOMPSON 38 SPOSATO 04 KING 04 KING
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM:

10:48:12 6/11/203 9 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

1902023 1902024 1902025 1902026 1902027 1902028 1902029 1902030 1902031 1902032 1902033 1902034 1902035 1902036 1902037 1902038

1902039 1902040 1902041 1902042 1902043 1902044 1902045 1902046 1902047 1902048 1902049 1902050 1902051 1902052 1902053 1902054

1902055 1902056 1902057 1902058 1902059 1902060 1902061 1902062 1902063 1902064 1902065 1902066 1902067 1902068 1902069 1902070

1902071 1902072 1902073

VOUCHER   S.S/TD ii INTRO DATE

A00018746 A00018752 A00018758 A00018778 A00018780 A00018783 A00018784 A00018791 A00118923 A00118926 A00118929 A00118938

A00U8957 A00118963 A00U8965 A00118972 A00118999 A00119C01 A0011900S A00119009 A00119010 A00119029 A00119041 A00119045

A00119047 A00119054 A00119059 A00119067 A00119072 A00119073 A00119095 A00119125 A00119126 A00119130 A00119135 A00119142

A00119147 A00119152 A00119156 A00119214 A00119215 A00119231 A00119281 A00119289 A00119316 A00119321 A00119322 A00119323

A00119334 A00119341 A00119343
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1918828 TOMPKINS, CAROL N. 1918834 KENDAL, RAYMOND J. 1918840 WATERS, NORMA L. 1918860 DORAN, JOHN 1918862 MANCUSI, ERNEST M

18321 E3NER, SYLVIA

18322 GRESHAM, WILLIAM 1918873 WTNIARSKI, GENOWEFA 1918923 ALLEN, ELSIE 3. 1918926 ERVIN, MEL 1918929 KOEHLER, DOROTHY E.

1918938 LTNNANE, MARY L. 1918957 KOZLOWSKI, JOSEPH M. 1918963 WILSON, 3ENTLEY C. 1918965 3RCMS, ANITA M. 1918972 KAUFMAN, AVRUM

M. 1918999 ALTEROVTCH, MARIA 1919001 RUBEN, EARL- L. 1919005 CONTRERAS, BEN

18465 TRELETSKY, BERNADETTE

18466 BUSCARXNI, GENEVIEVE F. 1919029 SIEGEL, GERTRUDE 1919041 KONSEWICZ, TERESA 1919045 KLEIN, JEAN L. 1919047 KLEIN,

CATHERINE E. 1919054 WOHLFAHRT, MARGARETS 1919059 OLVERA, OFSLIA R. 1919067 GALELLA, 3STTY R.

18528 FINLEY, LOUISE V.

18529 HARRELL, BEATRICE 1919095 SOBEL, JAMES P.

18581 FARRIS, DORIS A.

18582 NOVAK, ADA 3. 1919130 KUCZYNSKI, ANNA 1919135 FALBO, ROSE 1919142 FLESZAR, YOLANDA 1919147 PARKIN, LOUISE 1919152

SIDDIQI, SAJIDA F 1919156 SCHAR, GEORGIANA L.

18670 PHIT-SIN, NOREINE D.

18671 RIORBAN, DIANE T 1919231 ORTIZ, ELIZABETH M. 1919281 GSRNER, RICHARD J. 1919289 ZAKRZEWSKI, MARY E. 1919336 JURCZENXC,

TINA

18797 BLAS,  PACITA P.

18798 EDIDIN, JUDSON H.

18799 FISCHEL, MARILYN

18799 1919354 PELTZ, DEVDRAH

18799 1919361 DEPA, ZOFIA
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18799 1919361 DEPA, ZOFIA

18799 1919363 CHRISTIAN, JOANNE
PIN NUMBER

20-12-100-13-31-115-13-16-110-13-18-411-13-18-409-10-36-100-20-12-100-13-18-410-25-11-300-20-11-206-

13 10-200-

14 21-307-

19 20-100-17-34-225-

20 12-100-14-06-212-10-36-100-10-36-100-

19- 19-200-

13-18-409-

13-18-409-

10-36-117-

13-16-110-

17-03-108-

17-03-101-

12-11-121-

12-24-100-

12- 24-100-

20- 11-105-

20-12-100-

13 16-117-

14 28-202-14-28-202-13-28-707-17-03-103-13-10-200-17-03-103-10-31-306-13-10-200-13-10-200-

13 10-200-

14 28-309-13-31-115-10-31-306-

13 18-409-

14 28-204-14-28-206-14-28-206-10-36-100-13-30-204-13-18-409-
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING

36 VILLEGAS

45 ARENA

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

50 SILVERSTEIN

04 KING

38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 04 KING

39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY

23 ZALEWSKI

04 KING

04 KING

40 O'CONNOR

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 23 ZALEWSKI 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN

45 ARENA

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

04 KING

04 KING 45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

36 VILLEGAS

43 SMITH

39 LAURINO

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO

43 SMITH

36 VILLEGAS 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNSY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 36 VILLEGAS 38 SPOSATO
VOUC-ERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 .. 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAOO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

9 LI

1902074 1902075 1902076 1902077 1902078 1902079 1902080 1902081 1902082 1902083 1902084 1902085 1902086 1902087 1902088 1902089

1902090 1902091 1902092 1902093 1902094 1902095 1902096 1902097 1902098 1902099 1902100 1902101 1902102 1902103 1902104 1902105

1902106 1902107 1902108 1902109 1902110 1902111 1902112 1902113 1902114 1902115 1902116 1902117 1902118 1902119 1902120 1902121
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1902106 1902107 1902108 1902109 1902110 1902111 1902112 1902113 1902114 1902115 1902116 1902117 1902118 1902119 1902120 1902121

1902122 1902123 1902124

A00119347 A00119348 A00119373 A00119374 A00119389 A00119393 A00119402 A00119449 A00I19471 A00119473 A00119484 A00119506

A00119507 A00119509 A00119527 A00119531 A00119561 A00119562 A00119615 A00119627 A00119633 A00119638 A00119641 A00119642

A00119656 A00119660 A00119664 A00119669 A00119673 A00119679 A00119698 A00119700 A00119705 A00119735 A00119737 A00119738

A00119750 A00119751 A00119783 A00119792 A00119803 A00119810 A00119855 A00119857 A00119860 A00119S84 A00119949 A00119961

A00119962 A00119963 A00119964
VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019,20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

18823 GOSCHI, LAWRENCE F.

18824 LEDIC, JULIA

18849 MICHAELS, 3ARBARA T.

18850 SHER, MIRIAM G. 1919409 NOVAK, MARIE

1919413 VAN VLIERBERGEN, ROBERT C. 1919422 PIOWATY, JOAN R. 1919469 THOREN, ASTRID B. 1919491 COLLINS, LOUISE M. 1919493 SMITH,

LILLIAN 1919504 CLARK, JAMES R

18982 MAGIDSON,  ERROL M.

18983 RADZICKI, LUCILLE 1919529 DONOVAN, ANN T. 1919547 WATERS, LOIS H. 1919551 PROESSNER,  KARL M.

19037 LOCKER,  PHYLLIS J.

19038 MUENCH, MARY L. 1919655 WLODARSKI, MARIE 1919667 GOODMAN, BENJAMIN Z. 1919673 KOENIG, MARGIT 1919678 FIORAVANTI,

JOSEPHINE 1919681 THEODOSSIS, DOROTHY 1919632 STRAUS,  HENRY H. 1919696 SKUPIEN, EILEEN 1919700 KOLIATH, RICHARD B. 1919704

RUSCKO,  IRENE H. 1919709 MILLER, DAVID B. 1919713 SCHAIN, LESLIE L. 1919719 BOYAN, JULIUS 1919738 WILHELM, FRANZ 1919740

FENNSLLY, ROSE 1919745 KAEMPF, JAMES W. 1919775 VARIANO, JOHN

19233 IEESE, JR. , JOHN W.

19234 BOLIARIS, JR., DANIEL F.

19246 GIERKE, SANDRA J.

19247 rJOLLOMAN, JESSIE A.

1919823 ptccirilli, harriet d. 1919832 czerwtnski, bogdan 1919343 minghi, michael a. 1919850 mc donald, donna j. 1919895

carpenter, robert 1919897 austin, juanita 1919900 nuccio, girolamo 1919924 hamilton, katherine 1919989 albertson, david e.

19457 rich, s. judith

19458 turle, walter

19459 30gan, jr., ralph

19460 bidden, hans

13-18-13-18-10-36-10-36-13-18-

13 18-

14 28-10-36-20-34-20-12-

13 18-

14 28-14-28-13-16-20-12-13-03-10-36-13-19-13-30-13-18-

13 02-

14 28-17-03-17-03-

13- 08-

10-36-

19- 18-

14- 28-

14-28-

12 11-

13 08-

14 28-14-28-14-28-14-28-14-28-

13- 02-

20- 34-

20-11-

10-31-

14- 28-

13-06-

25-11-

25-11-

13 18-20-21-17-03-

14 28-14-28 14-28-14-28-
PIN NUMBER

409-071-409-074-118-005-118-005-409-074-409-074-206-005-100-018-413-024-

100- 300-

409-074-

200 004-

201 015-■110-099-■100-003-■219-054-■100-018-109-045-

101- 036-

■409-033-

■434-030-

■103-055-
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■103-055-

■101-029-

■101-029-

•313-018-

•206-025-

■215-042-

■318-077-

■318-077-

■102-068-

-313-019-

-201-015-

•318-077-

-103-055-

•207-004-

-103-055-

•300-009-

•413-024-

-206-027-

-409-062-

-318-077-

■110-050-

■419-016-

■300-017-

-409-069-

■426-046-

■103-028-

-320-030-

-320-030-

-320-030

-320-030-

1027 1121 1133 1093 1106 1076 1319 1086 0000 1470 1094 1057 1106 1001 1378 0000 1239 1007 1007 1044 1010 1042 1033 1136

1009 0000 1003 1359 1383 1046 1005 ■1147 ■1081 1062 1472 1038 1037 0000 ■0000 ■1007 ■1023 1007 0000 0000 ■1120 ■0000 ■1097

■1149 ■1162 ■1154 ■1029
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

50 SILVERSTEIN

50 SILVERSTEIN

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN

06 SAWYER

04 KING

38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 04 KING

39 LAURINO

50 SILVERSTEIN 38 SPOSATO 36 VIUEGAS

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN 13 QUINN 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO 45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 39 LAURINO 06 SAWYER 04 KING

41 NAPOLITANO 43 SMITH 41 NAPOLITANO 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 38 SPOSATO 06 SAWYER 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019       ,' VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1581 000000000 6/12/2019 20 1920013 WADELSKI, ELAINE C.
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1581 000000000 6/12/2019 20 1920013 WADELSKI, ELAINE C.

1582 A00119972 6/12/2019 20 1920032 LEVATTNO, C-ERALDINE I

1583 A00120004 6/12/2019 20 1920064 SCriOLZ, ANNETTE

1584 A00120005 6/12/2019 20 1920065 MICUCCI, PATRICIA

1585 A00120013 6/12/2019 20 1920073 KDLODZISJ, WALTER C.

1586 A00120015 6/12/2019 20 1920075 BRENNER, SADELLE

1587 A00120028 6/12/2019 20 1920088 BRUFFEE, BYRON A.

1588 A00120030 6/12/2019 20 1920090 HERMAN, SIMONE

1589 A00120031 6/12/2019 20 ]920091 POLLOCK,  STANLEY L.

1590 A00120032 6/12/2019 20 1920092 WINER, BETTY

1591 A00120035 6/12/2019 20 1920095 SILVERMAN,  HOWARD B.

1592 A00120037 6/12/2019 20 1920097 ZWIEG, ROSETTE

1593 A00120039 6/12/2019 20 1920099 CASALS, LUIS

1594 A00120042 6/12/2019 20 1920102 BLUM3TEIN, RITA

1595 A00120050 6/12/2019 20 1920110 SCOTT, LOIS J.

1596 A00120052 6/12/2019 20 192011.2 BUCZKO, PHIIOMENA

1597 A00120058 6/12/2019 20 1920118 JACOBS, TERRI C.

1598 A00120063 6/12/2019 20 1920123 KRZEMISN, JOHN W.

1599 A00120067 6/12/2019 20 1920127 RICE, VIVIAN A.

1600 A00120074 6/12/2019 20 1920134 LEO,  SHERRY L.

1601 A00120079 6/12/2019 20 1920139 DUKELSKY, SHEILA A.

1602 A00120107 6/12/2019 20 1920167 WX'CIK, MARIA

1603 A00120109 6/12/2019 20 1920169 VELEZ, DINA

1604 A00120116 6/12/2019 20 1920176 BACON, LOUSIE M.

1605 A00120119 6/12/2019 20 1920179 HARRIS, GRACE

1606 A00120141 6/12/2019 20 1920201 BENDVSKY, MILDRED V.

1607 A00120187 6/12/2019 20 1920247 LOS, ZOFIA

1608 A00120188 6/12/2019 20 1920248 PARKER,  HILDEGARD B.

1609 A00120204 6/12/2019 20 1920264 DUNGY,  LEOLA S.

1609 19021.54 A00120228 6/12/2019 20 1920288 YOUNG, BARBARA J.

1611 A001203666/12/2019 20 1920426 HARRIS, MARGIE O.

1612 A001203796/12/2019 20 1920439 PANICK, SHARON N.

1613 A001203926/12/2019 20 1920452 ROSENBAUM, ADELE

1614 A001203946/12/2019 20 1920454 SCHULLER, KATHERINE

1615 A001203956/12/2019 20 1920455 MANDELEAUM, BARBARA

1616 A001204076/12/2019 20 1920467 KUJAWA,  PAULINE S.

1617 A001204136/12/2019 20 1920473 CARLSON, DIETRIG- G.

1618 A001204256/12/2019 20 1920495 BAKER, HELEN E.

1619 A001204266/12/2019 20 1920496 WEED, GEORGIA

1620 A001204286/12/2019 20 1920498 THOMAS, MARILYN B.

1621 A001204316/12/2019 20 1920501 BOSS, EDWARD

1622 A001204326/1.2/2019 20 1920502 CONNOLLY, VINCENT R.

1623 A001204386/12/2019 20 1920508 O'ROURKE, ALICE M.

1624 A001204596/12/2019 20 1920529 WILLIAMS,  PEARL E.

1625 A001204616/12/2019 20 1920531 MCCULLAR, JACOUELINE

1626 A001204626/12/2019 20 1920532 FIIMONCZYK, ELWIRA

1627 A001204676/12/2019 20 1920537 BTRK, JUDITH A.

1628 A001204766/12/2019 20 1920546 CAIN, TYRONE

1629 A001204776/12/2019 20 1920547 KAWITT, ALAN

1630 A001205156/12/2019 20 1920585 WATSON, JAMES L.

1631 A001205186/12/201.9 20 1920588 MASTROIANI, LOUISE J.

13 09-

14 28-14-28-13-06-

13 18-10-36-

14 28-14-28-14-28-14-28-17-03-14-28-

13 06-

14 28-17-34-

19- 18-

17-03-

14-28-

14-28-

10-36-

10- 36-

12- 01-

14-06-

20- 11-

20-12-

13- 09-

13-16-

1.4-28

20-11-

11- 32-

20-11-

17-16-

10-36

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 2/16/2026Page 14 of 51

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: Or2019-231, Version: 1

10-36

13- 16-

10- 36

12- 11

11- 32

14- 28

14-28

13- 18

17-03

17-03

13-31

20-11

20-34

13 31 17-03

14 28 14-28 14-21 14-28

PIN NUM3ER

328-064-207-004-207-004-110-054-409-069-100-018-207-004-207-004-207-004-207-004-105-011-320-030-110-051-318-064-225-003-312-052-

■105-011-■207-004-207-004-■118-005-■100-018-■401-040-■212-006-■206-058-■100-003-■316-060-■102-026-■202-018-■206-028-■109-011-

■206-058--419-007--100-018--101-029--100-015--116-030--109-011-■203-027--207-004--409-074--107-019-■108-017-■124-049--202-039--

413-024--124-049 -214-014--114-056--202-017 307-048-202-017-

1012 1636 1284 1016 1100 1160 1440 1360 1441 1445 0000 1106 1016 0000 1044 1002 0000 1282 1281 1232 1228 1009 0000 0000

1213 1010 1011 llll 0000 0000 0000 1145 1223 1002 1039 ■1013 ■0000 ■101.9 ■1617 ■1092 ■1072 ■1055 •1001 ■1005 ■0000 ■1005

■1044 ■1054 ■1004 ■1019 •1010

SPONSOR/ALBERMAN

45 ARENA 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 50 SILVERSTEIN '44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO 43 SMITH 04 KING 23 ZALEWSKI

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 41 NAPOLITANO

40 O'CONNOR

04 KING

04 KING

45 ARENA

45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

04 KING

49 MOORE 04 KING

02 HOPKINS

50 SILVERSTEIN

45 ARENA

50 SILVERSTEIN

41 NAPOLITANO

49 MOORE

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

36 VILLEGAS 04 KING 06 SAWYER 29 TALIAFERRO

42 REILLY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

10 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM
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TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DA:

VOUCHER   S.S/ID ft INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAYS

1632 A00120519 6/12/2019 20 1920589 LYMAN, JOAN

1633 A00120531 6/12/2019 20 1920601 STAVSKY, EILEEN

1634 A00120539 6/12/2019 20 1920609 MCGUIRE, SHEILA

1635 A00120570 6/12/2019 20 1920640 KING, GERALDINE

1636 A00120575 6/12/2019 20 1920645 ELPERN, STEPHEN

1637 A00120577 6/12/2019 20 1920647 RYAN, JOHN

1638 A00120581 6/12/2019 20 1920651 TATLEY,  SELMA H.

1639 A00120582 6/12/2019 20 1920652 SALKIN, ESTELL3

1639 19C2184 A00120597 6/12/2019 20 1920667 HARTZEN, SHERRY R.

1641 A00120600 6/12/2019 20 1920670 DAY, DOROTHY M.

1642 A00120630 6/12/2019 20 1920700 WYKOFF, JEROME

1643 A00120633 6/12/2019 20 1920703 FHVERMAN, ALICE F.

1644 A00120648 6/12/2019 20 1920718 CLARK, DAVID P.

1645 A00120650 6/12/2019 20 1920720 GONSKY, MARILYN

1646 A00120652 6/12/2019 20 1920722 SULLIVAN,  PATRICK M.

1647 A00120669 6/12/2019 20 1920739 STINNETTE, CYNTHIA Z.

1648 A00120670 6/12/2019 20 1920740 AJAYI,  ZACK O.

1649 A00120671 6/12/2019 20 1920741 IAMPKINS, JUDITH A.

1650 A00120681 6/12/2019 20 1920751 COOPER, MARGARET J,

1651 A00120687 6/12/2019 20 1920757 NESLER, MARIANNE L.

1652 A00120693 6/12/2019 20 1920763 MjORE, MARY F.

1653 A00120694 6/12/2015 20 1920764 CURRY, JULIA

1654 A00120697 6/12/2019 20 1920767 KOLAK, MIKE

1655 A00120707 6/12/2019 20 1920777 BEER, JEAN L

1656 A00120709 6/12/2019 20 1920779 IANSKY, MARVIN S.

1657 A00120715 6/12/2019 20 1920795 GREEN, L.M.

1658 A00120719 6/12/2019 20 1920799 I.AMDNT, EOWTNA

1659 A00120725 6/12/2019 20 1920805 GONZALES, JUANA L.

1660 A00120743 6/12/2019 20 1920823 BLANKENSHIP, MARSHALL L.

1661 A00120744 6/12/2019 20 1920824 MARTIN, ROSE M.

1662 A00120746 6/12/2019 20 1920826 NELSEN, JUDITH C.

1663 A00120760 6/12/2019 20 1920840 STOFFEY,  HELENE W.

1664 A00120762 6/12/2019 20 1920842 GIASER, ESTHER H.

1665 A00120776 6/1.2/2019 20 1920856 MARCUS, GLORIA

1666 A00I20780 6/12/2019 20 1920860 BROWN, LORETI'A ?.

1667 A00120782 6/12/2019 20 1920862 CHIN, CHEE S.

1668 A00120790 6/12/2019 20 1920870 TURB1N, BTTA F.

1669 A00120811 6/12/2019 20 1920891 PERKINS, JEFFREY J.

1670 A00120813 6/12/2019 20 1920893 BI.TTON, DENISE

1671 A00120814 6/12/2019 20 1920894 SAMET, SARA K

1672 A00120821 6/12/2019 20 1920901 STEWART, NANCY K.

1673 A00120832 6/12/2019 20 1920912 BIKDRON, JOANN B.

1674 A00120835 6/12/2019 20 1920915 KOVJALEWICZ, REGINA

1675 A00120848 6/12/2019 20 1920928 3REYMEYSR, DIANNE L.

1676 A00120861 6/12/2019 20 1.920941 SCAGGS, MARGARET R.

1677 A00120869 6/12/2019 20 1920949 LUFRANO, JOAN

1678 A00120883 6/12/2019 20 1920963 BROWN, NANCY H.

1679 A00120889 6/12/2019 20 1920969 O'MALLEY, MARTTN J.

1680 A00120933 6/12/2019 20 1921013 Wn.LIAMS, \TOGINIA <file:///TOGINIA> D.

1681 A00120939 6/12/2019 20 1921019 COLLINS, MARCO W.

1682 A00120940 6/12/2019 20 1921020 COGGS, ROBERTA

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

40 O'CONNOR

06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY
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44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING 04 KING 04 KING

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 06 SAWYER 04 KING

38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH 06 SAWYER 38 SPOSATO 29 TALIAFERRO 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 04 KING

41 NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

43 SMITH

45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

08 HARRIS

08 HARRIS

08 HARRIS
11
LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF C-:iCAGO SEWER REBATE VOUC-ER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

12 LI

VOUCHER   S.S/ID ft INTRO DATE

1683 A00120942 6/12/2019 20 1921022 MCGEE, THOMAS H.

1684 A00120944 6/12/2019 20 1921024 CRUZ, CATHERINE

1685 A00120948 6/12/2019 20 1921028 CARLSON,  ROY A.

1686 A00120963 6/12/2019 20 1921043 DUNGAN, MARILYN H.

1687 A00120968 6/12/2019 20 1921048 JORDAN, ALEXANDER

1688 A00120970 6/12/2019 20 1921050 REDMOND, WILLIAM JR.

1689 A00120999 6/12/2019 20 1921079 HERBERT, JENNIE V.

1690 A00121017 6/12/2019 20 1921097 LEVTNE, BARUCH

1691 A00121024 6/12/2019 20 1921104 BARABAS, FRANCES

1692 A00121028 6/12/2019 20 1921108 HU3BELL, JOSEPH G.

1693 A00121030 6/12/2019 20 1921110 MURPHY, MARYANN

1694 A00121033 6/12/2019 20 1921113 RICHARD, LOUISE M.

1695 A00121045 6/12/2019 20 1921118 CUNNINGHAM,  FRANCES A.

1696 A00121056 6/12/2019 20 1921135 DOUGLAS, JUANITA

1697 A00121085 6/12/2019 20 1921164 KERR,  CHARLES E

1698 A00121086 6/12/2019 20 1921165 BATTEN, ROLAND D.

1699 A00121087 6/12/2019 20 1921166 WHITE,  KENNETH A.

1700 A00121096 6/12/2019 20 1921175 MERKER, ELLIOTT

1701 A00121113 6/12/2019 20 1921192 OLEVSKY, YURY

1702 A00121114 6/12/2019 20 1921193 WALLOREN, JAMES J.

1703 A00121116 6/12/2019 20 1921195 WEINTRAU3, HERBERT

1704 A00121119 6/12/2019 20 1921198 CLEVS, ARNOLD

1705 AC0121120 6/12/2019 20 1921199 HAUSNER, JUDIT

1706 A00121131 6/12/2019 20 1921210 BLOCKER, CAROL M.

1707 A00121140 6/12/2019 20 1921219 HIGGINS,  DONNA J.

1708 A00121153 6/12/2019 20 1921232 COLLINS JR., JOSEPH T.

1709 AC0121154 6/12/2019 20 1921233 GARRETT, ROSEMARY S.

1710 A00121157 6/12/2019 20 1921236 HATCHSTT, SYOSLL

1711 A00121158 6/12/2019 20 1921237 SEWELL, MARGARET C.

1712 A00121159 6/12/2019 20 1921238 WILNEWIC, ILSE J.

1713 A00121166 6/12/2019 20 1921245 HANSEN, ROBERT C.

1713 1902253 A00121169 6/12/2019 20 1921248 DE STEFANO, VIRGINIA A.

1715 A001211706/12/2019 20 1921249 BARKER, WALTER L.

1716 A001211746/12/2019 20 1921253 SPUNT, LINDA L.

1717 A001211756/12/2019 20 1921254 GINTAUTAS, AMELIA R.

1718 A001212006/12/2019 20 1921279 PRINDES, MERCY

1719 A0012I2106/12/2019 20 1921289 WILSON,  ROBERT A

1720 A001212136/12/2019 20 1921292 CHIN, LISA
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1720 A001212136/12/2019 20 1921292 CHIN, LISA

1721 A001212166/12/2019 20 1921295 LAX, ROSALIND S.

1722 A001212186/12/2019 20 1921297 KAMBEROS, XENIA

1723 A001212206/12/2019 20 1921299 BERNSTEIN, JOYCE M.

1724 A001212226/12/2019 20 1921301 DUCAT, JUDY A.

1725 A001212236/12/2019 20 1921302 BARQNIAN, LIBERTY

1726 A001212276/12/2019 20 1921306 RICHMAN, GERALD

1727 A001212376/12/2019 20 1921316 SLADEK, JULIE

1728 A001212386/12/2019 20 1921317 GTLMOUR, MARY JOAN

1729 A001212426/12/2019 20 1921321 M3CSAN, ILONA

1730 A001212456/12/2019 20 1921324 LEONARD, EVA J.

1731 A001212596/12/2019 20 1921338 BGNGIORNO, JOANN K.

1732 A001212616/12/2019 20 1921340 CRAIG, ELLEN C.

1733 A001212646/12/2019 20 1921343 STARKEY, JUDITH A.

25-11-300-

13- 18-409-

12- 11-104

14- 28-202-

14-28-200-

14-28-200-

20-36-121 ■

17-03-114-

9-36-108-

10- 31-409

14-33-400-

20-34-413-

14-07-324-

20-34-413

14-28-206-

14-28-206

14-28-207

17-03-107-

14-21-307

14-21-307-

14-28-206

14-28-206

14-28-206

17-34-225

14-28-206

17-27-310-

17-27-310-

20-34-413-

20-34-413-

13 10-200

14 28-201-14-28-204 14-28-204 14-28-207 14-28-201

13- 18-409

17-03-107

11- 31-11.8

14- 28-207

14-28-207

14-28-207

13-16-113

13 16-117 11-29-311

14 21-307 14-28-200

13 18-409 17-27-310

14 21-307 14-28-203 14-28-200

08 HARRIS

38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 08 HARRIS 43 SMITH 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER 47 PAWAR 06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 04 KING 44 TUNNEY

3 DOWELL

4 KING 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER

39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY
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44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 45 ARENA 49 MOORE 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO 02 HOPKINS 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:43:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME
VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

1734 A00121270 6/12/2019 20 1921349 ANDERSON,  KARL S.

1735 A00121272 6/12/2019 20 1921351 GOLDBERG, CYNTHIA E.

1736 A00121278 6/12/2019 20 1921357 REYES, CLARITO

1737 A00121297 6/12/2019 20 1921376 JOHNSON, CATHERINE

1738 A00121317 6/12/2019 20 1921396 BARTON, JOSEPH M.

1739 A00121325 6/12/2019 20 1921404 PINTO, CARMEN

1740 A00121326 6/12/2019 20 1921405 SUMMERVTLUi-MCCAULEY MARY F,

1741 A00121327 6/12/2019 20 1921406 BROWNSTEIN, WILLIAM R.

1742 A00121328 6/12/2019 20 1921407 KACZYNSKI, VIRGINIA

1743 A00121330 6/12/2019 20 1921409 LEVENTHAL, MICHAEL JR. L.

1744 A00121337 6/12/2019 20 1921416 COX-BROWNING, THEONITA

1745 A00121340 6/12/2019 20 1921419 STINSON,  IRMA J.

1746 A00121343 6/12/2019 20 1921422 COLEMAN, ARNOLD

1747 A00121345 6/12/2019 20 1921424 WEISS, LISA

1748 A00121350 6/12/2019 20 1921429 STENSON, MICHAEL, P.

1749 A00121357 6/12/2019 20 1921436 REESE, JAY

1750 A00121364 6/12/2019 20 1921443 COMBINER, ARNOLD A.

1751 A00121366 6/12/2019 20 1921445 EVERETT,  PATRICIA M.

1752 A00121379 6/12/2019 20 1921458 BUIKEMA, LAVERNE W.

1753 A00121387 6/12/2019 20 1921466 SPEARS, ROSA L.

1754 A00121421 6/12/2019 20 1921500 WILLIAMS, TONNIES1TN

1755 A00121424 6/12/2019 20 1921503 LOFTON,  CAROLE L.

1756 A00121428 6/12/2019 20 1921507 WILLIAMS, HELENA

1757 A00121440 6/12/2019 20 1921519 KIRK, GORDON W.

1758 A00121444 6/12/2019 20 1921533 MARSHALL, MARY K.

1759 A00121448 6/12/2019 20 1921537 MCNEELA,  PATRICIA D.

1760 A00121449 6/12/2019 20 1921538 BARTAKOVICS, FRANK

1761 A00121450 6/12/2019 20 1921539 FABIANSKI, FRANK

1762 A00121457 6/12/2019 20 1921546 KARAS, MARIA

1763 A00121486 6/12/2019 20 1921575 BERG, LINDA

1764 A00121489 6/12/2019 20 1921578 GOODIN, RITA L.

1765 A00121490 6/12/2019 20 1921579 ROUSOS, MINA

1766 A00121524 6/12/2019 20 1921613 CLICKENER,  PATRICIA A.

1767 A00121533 6/12/2019 20 1921622 DUNNE, JOYCE W.

1768 A00121569 6/12/2019 20 1921658 MANKOWSKI, GEORGIA M.

1769 A00I2T577 6/12/2019 20 1921666 SHEAR, CAROLYN L

1770 A00121580 6/12/2019 20 1921669 GOLDEN, CARYL S

1771 A00121602 6/12/2019 20 1921691 COTTON, MARY A

1772 A00121603 6/12/2019 20 1921692 LW.LENITNE, RELEATHA

1773 A00121606 6/12/2019 20 1921695 MOLETTE, ROSEMARY M

1774 A00121629 6/12/2019 20 1921718 ARROYO, WENDALINA

1775 A00121633 6/12/2019 20 1921722 0»WNLEE, HILDA P

1776 A00121662 6/12/2019 20 1921751 GIN, JAYNE

1777 A00121663 6/12/2019 20 1921752 WEILER, MARVIN M

1778 A00121665 6/12/2019 20 1921754 WILCOX,  HARVEY L

1779 A00121763 6/12/2019 20 1921852 TOMAKA, LEONARD P

1780 A00121903 6/12/2019 20 1921992 CALHOUN,  LYNDA L

1781 A00121906 6/12/2019 20 1921995 BEDELLA, ALFRED J

1782 A00121908 6/12/2019 20 1921997 HEDRICK, CAROL A

1783 A00121909 6/12/2019 20 1921998 CHOLEWA, JANUSZ

1784 A00121910 6/12/2019 20 1921999 GODLEWSXI, STEFAN
PIN NUMBER

14-28-200-14-26-200-

12 11-122-17-34-225-

13 18-409-13-10-200-13-10-200-

13- 12-119-

9-36-425-

14- 28-207-

17-34-225-

20 12-100-14-28-105-10-36-118-14-28-318-14-28-202-14-28-105-14-21-312-14-28-206-

21 30-123-20-34-413-20-12-100-13-18-410-17-03-107-17-03-107-13-18-410-13-18-409-13-18-409-

13 18-410-
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13 18-410-

14 21-307-14-28-202-14-21-314-14-33-208-14-28-322-17-03-102-14-28-200-14-28-200-20-34-413 20-34-413-

20- 34-413-

13- 18-410-

21- 30-114-

17-15-307-

17-15-307-

17-15-304-

17-03-220-

20-34-413

14- 19-407-

13-18-409-

13-16-216-

13-16-216
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

44 TUNNEY 44' TUNNEY 41 NAPOLITANO 04 KING

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

40 O'CONNOR

41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY

04 KING

04 KING

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 07 MITCHELL 06 SAWYER 04 KING

38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH

43 SMITH 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

6 SAWYER 38 SPOSATO

7 NLTTCHE7.lL  <http://NLTTCHE7.lL>04 KING

04KING

02HOP-KINS

42 REILLY

06 SAWYER

47 PAWAR

38 SPOSATO

45 ARENA

45 ARENA
VOUC-ERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 . 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM;

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER VOUCHER DATE:    6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

14 LI

VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

1785 A00121911 6/12/2019 20 1922000 JANOWSKA, JANINA

1786 A00121918 6/12/2019 20 1922007 WALKER,  FRANKIE S

1787 A00121938 6/12/2019 20 1922027 GARTH, FRIEDA

1788 A00121942 6/12/2019 20 1922C31 CECCOTTI, CARLO

1789 A00121943 6/12/2019 20 1922032 HUBBARD, DAVID

1790 A00121976 6/12/2019 20 1922065 SOBECK, ERIKA

1791 A00121978 6/12/2019 20 1922067 ZESRAK, MILDRED

1792 A00121979 6/12/2019 20 1922068 JULIAN,  JOANNE E

1793 A00121980 6/12/2019 20 1922069 SCHNELL,  rARTMUT P

1794 A00122070 6/12/2019 20 1922159 DREISKE, JOHN

1795 A00122073 6/12/2019 20 1922162 SWIRE, DAVID P.

1796 A00122074 6/12/2019 20 1922163 ADDAMS, CLAIRE

1797 AC0122081 6/12/2019 20 19223 70 RATHBONE, JOAN M.

1798 A00122082 6/12/2019 20 1922171 FRIEDMAN, JUDITH A.

1799 A00122085 6/12/2019 20 1922174 SADKIN, RUTH K.

1800 A00122086 6/12/2019 20 1922175 STRAUSS, JEANNE

1801 A00122147 6/12/2019 20 192223S HOEY, MARY A.

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 2/16/2026Page 20 of 51

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: Or2019-231, Version: 1

1801 A00122147 6/12/2019 20 192223S HOEY, MARY A.

1802 A00122149 6/12/2019 20 1922238 MARKS, JOY F.

1803 A00122153 6/12/2019 20 1922242 SCHLACKS, RONALD M.

1804 A00122172 6/12/2019 20 1922261 MACDONALD, NORMAN M.

1805 A00122182 6/12/2019 20 1922271 BENDER, AIjFRED

1806 A00122183 6/12/2019 20 1922272 LAMET, JEROME S.

1807 A00122191 6/12/2019 20 1922280 KIM, MARY CLARICE

1808 A00122206 6/12/2019 20 1922295 BERKSON, DAVID M.

1809 A00122212 6/12/2019 20 1922301 HOEL, SHERRY K.

1810 A00122215 6/12/2019 20 1922304 MILLER, MICHAEL

1811 A00122286 6/12/2019 20 1922375 BYRNE, ROGER J.

1812 A00122290 6/12/2019 20 1922379 JOHNSON, ROBERT C.

1813 A00122294 6/12/2019 20 1922383 WANKE, BARBARA M.

1814 A00122320 6/12/2019 20 1922409 BAKER, RITA CORLEY

1815 A00122323 6/12/2019 20 1922412 BAR3IERI, MARIO

1816 A00122324 6/12/2019 20 1922413 DAVIS, ELOIS

1817 A00122332 6/12/2019 20 1922421 DVORE,  IRENE S.

1818 A00122361 6/12/2019 20 1922450 LUNDBERG, ETVOR C.

1819 A00122366 6/12/2019 20 1922455 REED, BLANCHE

1820 A00122418 6/12/2019 20 1922507 CASTILLO, RAMONA

1821 A00122420 6/12/2019 20 1922509 ZALOGA, CHRISTINE MARIE

1822 A00122422 6/12/2019 20 1922511 CRAYTON, EVELYN

1823 A00122430 6/12/201.9 20 1922519 BORATYN, JAN

1824 A00122432 6/12/2019 20 1922521 UYEDA, GLADYS

1825 A00122438 6/12/2019 20 1922527 HAYWOOD, MARY E.

1826 A00122467 6/12/2019 20 1922566 RYAN, JAMES E

1826 1902371. A00122472 6/12/2019 20 1922571. DAVOREN,  PATRICIA E

1828 A001224766/12/2019 20 1922575 BENZINGER,ARLENE C.

1829 A001224866/12/2019 20 1922585 PIKAS, BRUCE

1830 A001224886/12/2019 20 1922587 POWELL, ANN M

1831 A001224896/12/2019 20 1922588 SHERR, JONATHAN

1832 A001225026/12/2019 20 1922601 WATERHOUSE, LOIS L

1833 A001225036/12/2019 20 1922602 WALLENSTETN, ROGER

1834 A001225056/12/2019 20 1922604 KIM, SOUNG JA

1835 A001225076/12/2019 20 1922606 MELLA, CAROLYN

13 16-20-35-20-11-17-15-17-15-

14 28-14-28-14-28-14-28-17-15-17-16-20-34-14-28-14-28-42-82-14-28-14-33-14-33-14-28-

11- 30-

17-21-

17-03-

13 18-17-03-

14 33-17-03-14-28-14-28-14-23-14-28-

13 19-20-34-

14 28-14-28-20-34-14-21-13-13-20-12-

12 24-

13 18-20-35

14 28-13-10-

13 18

14 28 14-28 14-28

13 18-

14 29 13-02 13-10

216-032-313-022-

206- 058-

307-036-

307 036-

308 030-

207- 004-

207-004-

200-004-

304-052-

423-002-

413-024-

122-018-

206-005-

000-043-

202-018-

404-026-

400-042-

320-030-

322-038-

210-139-

104-020-

409-069-

040-200-

400-042-

104-020-
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104-020-

202-017-

200 003-

201 015-

202 017-431-034-413-024-202-017-308-022-■413-024-307-057-409-069-■100-003-■431-028-■410-032-■313-022-■200-004-•200-026-■409-

1020 1016 0000 1219 11.23 1113 1193 1153 llll 1171 1107 0000 1005 1174 1093 11.12 1042 1020 1144 1033 1037 1050 1134 1060

1055 1075 1064 1085 1139 1095 ■1080 ■0000 ■1071 ■1067 ■0000 1132 ■1125 ■1293 ■1025 ■1001 ■1013 ■1.056 ■1044 ■1067 ■1059

■1021 ■1328 ■1050 ■1010 ■1029 ■11.46

45 ARENA 08 HARRIS 04 KING 02 HOPKINS 04 KING

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 04 KING

2 HOPKINS 06 SAWYER 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 49 MOORE

3 DOWELL 43 SMITH 38 SPOSATO 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 36 VILLEGAS 06 SAWYER 44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY 38 SPOSATO

04 KING

29 TALIAFERRO

38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 44 TUNNEY

39 LAURINO 38 SPOSATO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO

32 WAGUESPACK

39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR310

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1836 A00122511 6/12/2019 20 1922610 REED, GERALDINE

1837 A00122512 6/12/2019 20 1922611 POLLARD, DRUCILLA

1838 A00122524 6/12/2019 20 1922623 PIEKUT, JANUSZ A

1839 A00122533 6/12/2019 20 1922632 SCOTT,  PHYLLIS B

1840 A00122537 6/12/2019 20 1922636 BROWN, HARVEY M

1841 A00122543 6/12/2019 20 1922642 1HICKSON, MARION J

1842 A00122545 6/12/2019 20 1922644 WOLOSKLN, WILLIAM I

1843 A00122546 6/12/2019 20 1922645 ZSVTN, JAQUELYN

1844 A00122550 6/12/2019 20 1922649 CHESTER, DOROTHY A

1845 A00122552 6/12/2019 20 1922651 HUNTER, GLENDA M

1846 A00122566 6/12/2019 20 1922665 HETJSS, WINADA

1847 A00122572 6/12/2019 20 1922671 TARENSKI, EVA E

1848 A00122574 6/12/2019 20 1922673 WENKER,  LESLIE R

1849 A00122585 6/12/2019 20 1922684 KENTGEN, GERALDINE T

1850 A00122589 6/12/2019 20 1922688 TAKAMI, HISAKO

1851 A00122598 6/12/2019 20 1922697 DE3USMANN, RALPH W

1852 A00122599 6/12/2019 20 1922698 TRENN, JOKANN A

1853 A00122604 6/12/2019 20 1922703 SHEEHAN, CATKLEEN B

1854 A00122609 6/12/2019 20 1922708 STADNYK, MARIA K

1855 A00122610 6/12/2019 20 1922709 GABOR, SHARON R

1856 A00122615 6/12/2019 20 1922714 CAP!AN,  HERBERT L

1857 A00122623 6/12/2019 20 1922722 SITJAR,  LUZVIMTNDA S

1858 A00122637 6/12/2019 20 1922736 AZEVEDO,  DALIA E

1859 A0012263S 6/12/2019 20 1922737 BOOKIE, LILLIAN L

1860 A00122643 6/12/2019 20 1922742 NANGLE, MATTHEW F

1861 A00122644 6/12/2019 20 1922743 POITHAST, CHRISTINE

1862 A00122647 6/12/2019 20 1922746 SONG, JEE H

1863 A00122669 6/12/2019 20 1922768 HECHT, JOYCE E

1864 A00122671 6/12/2019 20 1922770 MCMANAM0N, ROSEMARY

1865 A00122672 6/12/2019 20 1922771 ATWOOD, DIANA

1865 19C2410 A00122676 6/12/2019 20 1922775 EWALD, RICHARD P

1867 A001226776/12/2019 20 1922776 DANIELS,  PATRICIA O

1868 A001226786/12/2019 20 1922777 BRODAY, ALBERT J

1869 A001226806/12/2019 20 1922779 SANNASARDO, ROSALEEN M

1870 A001226886/12/2019 20 1922787 HSNDRTGCSEN, JOYCE A

1871 A001226916/1.2/2019 20 1922790 LEVY, DESANN

1872 A001226956/12/2019 20 1922794 NESTI, MARY ALICE

1873 A001227046/12/2019 20 1922803 SCHNARR,  EUGENE D

1874 A001227316/12/2019 20 1922830 PLOTKIN, GERALD

1875 A001227366/12/2019 20 1922835 REED, ROSAURA

1876 A0C1227386/12/2019 20 1922837 SHAMOUN, AIDA

1877 A001227436/12/2019 20 1922842 GRIFFITH, RICHARD C

1878 A001227486/12/2019 20 1922847 DUNN, JOYCE R
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1878 A001227486/12/2019 20 1922847 DUNN, JOYCE R

1879 A001227646/12/2019 20 1922863 MAGETT,  FRANCINE E

1880 A001227666/12/2019 20 1922865 JONES, MARY A

1881 A001227676/12/2019 20 1922866 JACKSON, DELORIS

1882 A001228056/12/2019 20 1922904 ANGLIONCIO, FLORENCE L

1883 A001228096/12/2019 20 1922908 FROST, JOHN A

1884 A001228106/12/2019 20 1922909 GARAY,  PHYLLIS J

1885 A0012281I6/12/2019 20 1922910 HENDERSON, LEON B

1886 AC01228166/12/2019 20 1922915 MCCLAIN,  CAROLE B

0000 0000 1056 1545 1.557 1520 1070 1117 0000 0000 1201 1010 1083 1040 1018 1115 1035 1031 1010 1004 1057 1066 1180 1038 1013 1014 1139 1.076 1118 1024 ■1028 ■1244 1187 ■1001 ■1076 ■1208

■1038 ■1018 ■1249 ■1063 ■1129 ■1126 ■1009 ■0000 ■0000 ■0000 •1.095 ■1211 ■1343 ■1376 •1062

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING 08 HARRIS 41 NAPOLITANO 04 KING 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 04 KUSJG 41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39

LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 39 IAURTNO 39 LAURINO 39 lAIIRINO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

45 ARENA 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

50SILVERSTEIN

38 SPOSATO

39 IAURTNO

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

04 KING

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

15 LI

PAGE TFRMLNAL USER

VOUCHERED AMI'.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00. 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME: DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAOO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

16 LI

1902431 1902432 1902433 1902434 1902435 1902436 1902437 1902438 1902439 1902440 1902441 1902442 1902443 1902444 1902445 1902446

1902447 1902448 1902449 1902450 1902451 1902452 1902453 1902454 1902455 1902456 1902457 1902458 1902459 1902460 1902461 1902462

1902463 1902464 1902465 1902466 1902467 1902468 1902469 1902470 1902471 1902472 1902473 1902474 1902475 1902476 1902477 1902478

1902479 1902480 1902481
VOUCHER   S.S/ID ft INTRO DATE

A00122840 A00122841 A00122942 A001.23065 A00123067 A00123068 A00123071 A00123072 A00123085 A00123093 A00123097 A00123105

A00123116 A00123121 A00123123 A00123125 A00123126 A00123128 A00123135 A00123137 A00123141 A00123148 A00123153 A00123156

A00123162 A001.231.63 A00123170 A00123171 A00123173 A00123174 A00123185 A00123189 A00123190 A00123197 A00123202 A00123209

A00123229 A00123233 A00123235 A00123246 A00123252 A00123254 A00123255 A00123271 A00123274 A00123275 A00123277 AO 0123280

A00123294 A00123296 A00123307
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

22395 MORRIS,  EMILY R

22396 NESS, ALLA 1923041 RUSH JR. GEORGE A. 1923174 SPEROS, DONALD G.
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22396 NESS, ALLA 1923041 RUSH JR. GEORGE A. 1923174 SPEROS, DONALD G.

22632 SHELTON,  KATHERINE J.

22633 JONES, DOROTHY

22636 ABBATIELLO, JENNIE A.

22637 BANTA, HELEN S. 1923194 LE3,  CHOONG Y. 1923202 ONOFRIO, ROSINA 1923206 NETHER, GERTRAUD 1923214 JOHNSON,  RALPH W.

1923225 FENECH, MARGERY 1923230 VANDERVCORT,  STEPHEN H. 1923232 KULFAN, ANTONI

22690 METALLIDES, MARY

22691 PETER, WALDTRAUT L. 1923237 KAPLAN, SYLVIA 1923244 GARDNER, NANCY p 1923246 GRECO, JUDY J 1923250 LOVE, MALCOLM

1923257 TRILLING, CAREN 1923262 OCONNOR, MARY F 1923265 PIERSON, ROY L

22727 CLARK,  SARA L

22728 KELLY, PETE

22735 TAYLOR, JANET K.

22736 ARMSTRONG,  SUSAN H

22738 BENDER, SHERRELL

22739 GOLDBERG, ANNE 1923294 SCHREIBMAN, EDWARD L

22754 PANAGAKIS, GEORGE P

22755 BLAKE, MARION 1923306 MILLER, RONALD 1923311 CURTIS, MATTTE 1923318 RABUN,  KAREN M 1923338 GARNER, JUNE S 1923342

SOIULTE, RALPH J 1923344 BRUTT, GERALD 1923355 GRIST, ROBERT W 1923361 BOWERS, RAYMOND E

22819 STTNSON, PHYLLIS L

22820 SMITH, CHARLENE K 1923380 REPEIKA, BARBARA

22839 RUBIN, CAROL D

22840 CAMP, RAY H 1923386 FRENZEL, RICHARD M 1923389 CLARY, VINCENT 1923403 WEINSTEIN, DESNA 1923405 NYDICK, ROSE B 1923416

LANDESMAN, JUDITH

10-36-10-36-14-28-13-17-20-34-20-34-

13 02-

14 06-13-10-

12 11-

13 18-20-34-

14 33-14-33-13-31-

13- 02-

11.-32-

10- 36-

14- 19-

13 18-

14 05-

11- 32-

13-10-

20-34-

20-34-

20-34-

13 09-

14 21-14-21-

13 10-

14 28-14-33-

13 17-17-04-20-11-

14 33-20-34-10-31-14-28-14-29 20-34 20-11-20-11-10-36-10-36-14-21-14-21-14-28-14-28-

13 10-

14 28
PIN NUMBER

118- 005-

120-003-

200-004-

117- 038-

413-024-

413-024-

300-006-

119- 010-

200-026-

104-032-

409- 069-

413-024-

200-015-

125-044-

107-024-

300-009-

202-020-

118- 005-

329-019-

410- 033-

211-021-

304-030-

200-026-
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200-026-

413-024-

413-024-

413-024-

317-030-

314-050-

314-048-

200-026-

■200-004-

104-076-

107-209-

207-087-

400-019-

■330-019-

■413-024-

■409-062-

206-005-

302-188-

■413-024-

■206-058'

■206-058-

■407-037-

■100-018-

■312-045'

■312-045'

■322-038

■322-038

■200-026

■207-004

1002 1123 1086 1019 0000 0000 1005 1024 1004 1030 1138 0000 1048 1016 1090 1034 1010 1208 0000 1011 1098 1004 1238 0000

0000 0000 1006 1009 1142 1085 1037 1018 1022 1129 1003 ■1015 ■0000 ■1033 ■1116 ■0000 ■0000 ■0000 ■0000 ■1014 ■1198 •1058

■1025 ■1250 ■1166 •1224 ■1530
5PONSOR/ALDERMAN

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

39 LAURINO

40 O'CONNOR 39 IAURTNO

41 NAPOLITANO

38 SPOSATO

06 SAWYER

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

29 TALIAFERRO

39 LAURINO

49 MOORE

50 SILVERSTETN 32 WAGUESPACK

38 SPOSATO

48 OSTERMAN

49 MOORE

39 U\URTNO

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

06 SAWYER

45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

39 IJ^URLNO

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

02 HOPKINS

04 KING

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER

41 NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

32 WAGUESPACK 06 SAWYER 04 KING 04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH

43 SMITH
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43 SMITH

39 IAURTNO

44 TUNNEY
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE 'TERMINAL USER

17 LI

CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME
VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE

1938 A00123310 6/12/2019 20 1923419 KAZEMEK, EDWARD A

1939 A00123327 6/12/2013 20 1923436 BUCKINGHAM, ANNIE L

1940 A00123332 6/12/2019 20 1923441 JACKSON, VELMA

1941 A00123339 6/12/2019 20 1923448 WALKER, MARIE

1942 A00123344 6/12/2019 20 1923453 SOIMIDT, ROBERT C

1943 A00123345 6/12/2019 20 1923454 NIESSE, ROBERT L

1944 A00123346 6/12/2019 20 1923455 3ANSLEY, MARILYN H

1945 A00123350 6/12/2019 20 1923459 TURK, JOAN R

1946 A00123351 6/12/2019 20 1923460 ALEXANDER, CONSTANCE

1947 A00123356 6/12/2019 20 1923465 BOGUSZ, JOZEF

1948 A00123357 6/12/2019 20 1923466 SEARS, MARY E

1949 A00123361 6/12/2019 20 1923470 ARMSTRONG, GENE O

1950 A00123367 6/12/2019 20 1923476 HODGES, TOMMT.E L

1951 A00123368 6/12/2019 20 1923477 KUX, HARBARA J

1952 A00123369 6/12/2019 20 1923478 3ERGT, AUDREY H

1953 A00123371 6/12/2019 20 1923480 BENSON, RUTH A

1954 A00123372 6/12/2019 20 1923481 ROMITO, LUISA

1955 A00j23380 6/12/2019 20 1923489 KUSSMANN,  PATRICIA J

1956 A00123405 6/12/2019 20 1923514 KOEKLER, NANCY

1957 A00123430 6/12/2019 20 1923549 STEFFEN, ROSEMARIE F

1958 A00123433 6/12/2019 20 1923552 NELSON,  RICHARD A

1959 A00123434 6/12/2019 20 1923553 MORAN, WILLIAM A

1960 A00123437 6/12/2019 20 1923556 GABELNICK,  HELENE S

1960 .1902505 A00123450 6/12/2019 20 1923569 BRENNAN, WILLIAM E

1962 A00123461 6/12/2019 20 1923580 LESSNER,  LINDA A

1963 A00123462 6/12/2019 20 1923581 STEVENSON, GAIL

1964 A00123471 6/12/2019 20 1923590 SC-DENFELD, CHARLES M

1965 A00123472 6/12/2019 20 1923591 SCHINDLSR,  SUSAN J

1966 A00123474 6/12/2019 20 1923593 PFLEGSR, DAVID

1967 A00123476 6/12/2019 20 1923595 GESX3ERELLA, LEONARD

1968 A00123477 6/12/2019 20 1923596 CREEDON, HUGH P

1969 A00123482 6/12/2019 20 1923601 O'SHEA,  IRENE P

1970 A00123483 6/12/20.1S 20 1923602 DORNSEIF, GEORGE G

1971 A00123488 6/12/2019 20 1923607 NICZYPORUK, IRENA

1972 A00123496 6/12/2019 20 1923615 ROELLE, BONNIE K

1973 A00123497 6/12/2019 20 1923616 PEREZ, CELIA K

1974 A00123499 6/12/2019 20 1923618 KAMINSKI, CZESLAW

1975 A00123500 6/12/2019 20 1923619 SUAREZ, ELIZABETH

1976 A00123503 6/12/2019 20 1923622 MCNEIL,  SUSANNA M

1977 A00123511 6/12/2019 20 1923630 KOPALA, ALBERT A

1978 A00123513 6/12/2019 20 1923632 BOBA, BARBARA

1979 A00123515 6/12/2019 20 1923634 SCHOENDORFF, MARYANN

1980 A00123517 6/12/2019 20 1923636 LINDBERG, JOHN R

1981 A00123518 6/12/2019 20 1923637 IPPOLITO, VIRGINIA

1982 A00123519 6/12/2019 20 1923638 CAMPBELL, VICTORIA B

1983 A00123521 6/12/2019 20 1923640 JONES, SANDRA D

1984 A00123522 6/12/2019 20 1923641 PERRY, RENEE E

1985 A00123532 6/12/2019 20 1923651 WELLS, JANET L

1986 A00123536 6/12/2019 20 1923655 MONTGOMERY, PEARL

1987 A00123538 6/12/2019 20 1923657 MAEDA, JUNE

1988 A00123546 6/12/2019 20 1923665 TARDY, EILEEN
PIN NUME

14-28-322-20-21-426-20-21-426-20-21-426-14-28-118-14-33-208-14-33-200-14-20-203-20-11-206-13-31-107-

13 03-403-20-11-213-17-34-121-

14 08-203-

13 02-300-

14 18-323-10-31-409-14-18-323-

10- 31-409-
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10- 31-409-

14-21-314-

14-21-314-

14-21-314-

17-15-307-

13-10-200-

17-03-108-

13 31-107-

14 33-316-14-33-400-17-03-109-14-33-132-14-33-206-13-06-110-13-10-200-13-18-409-13-03-403-

11- 32-327-

13-18-409-

13 18-409-

14 33-316-13-17-107-13-03-403-13-03-403-13-03-403-13-03-403-20-11-206-20-35-313-20-12-100-20-34-413-20-34-413-

13 16-103-

14 33-206-

038-1195 046-0000 046-0000 046-0000 045-1038 028-1165

016- 1208

027-1037

058-0000

024-1117

146- 0000

035- 1004

094-0000

015- 1397

009-1008

012-1048

062-1021

012-1009

062-1030

048-1110

048-1228

048-1249

036- 1235

026-1145

017- 1060

024- 1112

147- 0000

042-1056

033-IC09

045-1030

058-1002

050-1006

026-1096

032-1036

061-0000

030-1006

032-1035

032-1003

134-0000

209-1024

065-0000

25 0000 110-0000

26 0000

27 0000

016- 0000

003-1158

024-0000

24 0000

25 1009 052-1008
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 04 KING

29 TALIAFERRO 39 LAURINO 04 KING 04 KING

48 OSTERMAN

39 IAURTNO

47 PAWAR

41 NAPOLITANO 47 PAWAR 41 NAPOLITANO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

04 KING

39 LAURINO

43 SMITH

36 VILLEGAS
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36 VILLEGAS

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO

39 IAURTNO

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

49 MOORE

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39 IAURTNO 04 KING

08 HARRIS 04 KING 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER

45 ARENA

43 SMITH

VOUCriERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID it INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1989 A00123547 6/12/2019 20 1923666 KOZUL, JAMT A

1990 A00123550 6/12/2019 20 1923669 HARRIS, BARBARA

1991 A00123553 6/12/2019 20 1923672 IAZAR, ELAINE A

1992 A00123554 6/12/2019 20 1923673 FAXHRAN,  SAMI S

1993 A00123558 6/12/2019 20 1923677 BERSH, DIANNE

1994 A00123559 6/12/2019 20 1923678 HANNELORE, FRIESL

1995 A00123601 6/12/2019 20 1923720 FITZGERALD, TERESA M

1996 A00123605 6/12/2019 20 1923724 RABIN, JOSEPH H

1997 A00123609 6/12/2019 20 1923728 BOYNE, JOANNE

1998 A00123611 6/12/2019 20 1923730 LEVY, MAUREEN

1999 A00123614 6/12/2019 20 1923733 BREWER, RICHARD H

2000 A00123648 6/12/2019 20 1923767 STANLEY,  LOIS S

2001 A00123649 6/12/2019 20 1923763 BALTNGIT, QTENTIN

2002 A00123653 6/12/2019 20 1923772 OKI, FUKLTKO

2003 A00123655 6/12/2019 20 1923774 TERNES, MARY L

2004 A00123656 6/12/2019 20 1923775 ANTES, YOSHIKO

2005 A00123660 6/12/2019 20 1923779 BERGER, ELIZABETH J

2006 A00123663 6/12/2019 20 1923782 GROTH, MARY

2006 19C2551 A00123664 6/12/2019 20 1923783 SWANSON, PHYLLIS

2008 A00123666 6/12/2019 20 1923785 GRU3ER, BETTY J

2009 A00123667 6/12/2019 20 1923786 HENRY, THOMAS R

2010 A0C1236C9 6/12/2019 20 1923788 LINDSAY, GEORGE C

2011 A00123670 6/12/2019 20 1923789 JOUZAlTiS, GLADYS

2012 A00123673 6/12/2019 20 1923792 BOTT, JAMES R

2013 A00123674 6/12/2019 20 1923793 VEGA, ELEANOR

2014 A00123675 6/1.2/201.9 20 1923794 G033LMAN, THOMAS

2015 A00123676 6/12/2019 20 1923795 FISHER, T.LESLIE

2016 A00123677 6/12/2019 20 1923796 DEITCH, ELISA G

2017 A00123680 6/12/2019 20 1923799 OTEDA, KTMI

2018 A00123681 6/12/2019 20 1923800 POINDEXTER, JULIE F

2019 A00123685 6/12/2019 20 1923804 FSLEGREBSR, LARRY

2020 A00123688 6/12/2019 20 1923807 RILEY, DONNA M

2021 A00123689 6/12/2019 20 1923808 SAPSTETN, CORINNE C-

2022 A00123690 6/12/2019 20 1923809 PETERS, MARY B

2023 AC0123692 6/12/2019 20 1923811. IA CHAPELLE, JAMES H

2024 A00123694 6/12/2019 20 1923813 TWEEDLS, DIANNE B

2025 A00123695 6/12/2019 20 1923814 WRIGHT', CHESTER A

2026 A00123698 6/12/2019 20 1923817 MAMARIL, BENIGNA D

2027 A00123699 6/12/2019 20 1923818 MURKOWSKI, JOYCE A

2028 A00123700 6/12/2019 20 1923819 ALMEIDA, AURORA W

2029 A00123701 6/12/2019 20 1923820 KRAEMER, STEVEN

2030 A00123702 6/12/2019 20 1923821 LYNCH, MARY ANNE

2031 A00123709 6/12/2019 20 1923828 GRAHAM, CAROL H

2032 AC0123711 6/12/2019 20 1923830 HILL JR. JAMES

2033 A0C123712 6/12/2019 20 1923831 HORWITZ, ROBERT C

2034 A00123713 6/12/2019 20 1923832 KLUCTNSKAS, JOHN A

2035 A00123714 6/12/2019 20 1923833 LTNDAU, ROSELLND A
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2035 A00123714 6/12/2019 20 1923833 LTNDAU, ROSELLND A

2036 A00123720 6/12/2019 20 1923839 RAFFERTY,  CAT1-ISRINE A

2037 A00123721 6/12/2019 20 1923840 SHARFMAN, ROBERT J

2038 A00123723 6/12/2019 20 1923842 ZUSSMAN, HEDY

2039 A00123724 6/12/2019 20 1923843 BROWN, ROBERT M

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

38 SPOSATO

39 IAURTNO

50 SILVERSTEIN

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

4 7 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN

41 .NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

02 HOPKEvS

04 KING

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

04 KING

18 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMI'.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 '50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCRS10
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL
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COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

19 LI

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE

2040 A001237256/12/2019 20 1923844 CASSIDY, JOSEPH

2041 A001237276/12/2019 20 1923846 MACLIN, ANNA M

2042 A001237386/12/2019 20 1923857 TATONE, ANITA

2043 A001237416/12/2019 20 1923860 WAHMANN, AIDA J

2044 A001237756/12/2019 20 1923894 ROBERSON, ARLENE

2045 A001237916/12/2019 20 1923910 PRITCHETT, BEVERLY D

2046 A001237936/12/2019 20 1923912 SANDFIELD, NORMAN L

2047 A001238026/12/2019 20 1923921 HARRIS, BARBARA A

2048 A001238506/12/2019 20 1923969 EHRHART, MELANIE

2049 A001238536/12/2019 20 1923972 SAMMON, MICHAEL G

2050 A001238616/12/2019 20 1923930 JOVAN, WILLIAM

2051 A001238716/12/2019 20 1923990 SNIDER, DENNIS A

2052 A001238766/12/2019 20 1923995 MCCOY, NARY L

2053 A001238786/12/2019 20 1923997 PRITCHARD, VIVIAN D

2054 A001238956/12/2019 20 1924024 HANSEN, MARTLYNN E

2055 A001238986/12/2019 20 1924027 MAHER, JOHN T

2056 A001238996/12/2019 20 1924028 GRECO, DENNIS F

2057 A001239036/12/2019 20 1924032 UNGER, DENNIS

2058 A001239076/12/2019 20 1924036 TODD, DONALD V.

2059 A001239086/12/2019 20 1924037 THOMPSON,  LAWRENCE J.

2060 A001239146/12/2019 20 1924043 MEEKS, MYRTLE

2061 A001239176/12/2019 20 1924046 EDWARDS,  SUZANNE M.

2062 A001239226/12/2019 20 1924051 JAMES,  PHYLLIS A

2063 A001239236/12/2019 20 1924052 PIPER, RUTH J.

2064 A001239256/12/2019 20 1924054 GARZA, JOSEFINA

2065 A001239556/12/2019 20 1924084 B3RKOVICH, MILLIE K.

2066 A001239576/12/2019 20 1924086 ALARCON,  E3ERTH G. ,

2067 A001239586/12/2019 20 1924087 WILKANS, MARY P.

2068 A001239616/3 2/2019 20 1924090 MURRAY, THOMAS & FRANCES

2069 A001239626/12/2019 20 1924091 3RAUN, CELIA

2070 A001239646/12/2C19 20 1924093 MARSHALL, RUTH L.

2071 A001239656/12/2019 20 1924094 STACK, MARGARET L

2072 A001239756/12/2019 20 1924104 CHAPLIN, ANNE L.

2073 A001239766/12/2019 20 1924105 SARGENT, CAROL

2074 A001239776/12/2019 20 1924106 ANDREWS, JUDITH A.

2075 A001239786/12/2019 20 1924107 KANT A, BERNADETTE

2076 A001239796/12/2019 20 1924108 BERING, EARL

2077 A001239806/1.2/2019 20 1924109 HULL, ROBERTA

2078 A001239816/12/2019 20 1924110 MESSINA,  IDA M

2079 A001239826/12/2019 20 1.924111 VOULGARAKI.S, PETE

2080 A001239896/12/2019 20 1924118 DALEY, VINCENT S: VIOIA

2081 A001239906/12/2019 20 1924119 GIRALAMO, LUPE

2082 A001239926/12/2019 20 1924121 BENSON, MARJORIE

2083 A001239936/12/2019 20 1924122 JONES,  IRIS R.

2084 A001239956/12/2019 20 1924124 PLUMVER,  DIANNE A.

2085 A001239976/12/2019 20 1924126 FIORES, JOSE A.

2086 A001240026/12/2019 20 1924131 SODERLUND,  CAMILLE B.

2087 A001240036/12/2019 20 1924132 PASEK, WANDA

2088 A001240076/12/2019 20 1924136 SCHWARTZ, ROBERT E.

2089 A001240096/12/2019 20 1924138 JERMAN,  ZEV Z.

2090 A001240106/12/2019 20 1924139 KELLS, LORRAINE

1.7-22-110-20-34-413-

13 03-403-

14

13 16-110-

14 18-323-13-30-228-

9-36-111-13-02-300-13-11-201-20-34-219-13-06-110-13-06-118-

13 06-118-

14 28-206 13-06-110-

9-36-419-13-02-429 13-02-429

13 02-429-

14 33-407-

13 09-317-20-11-212 20-11-206 20-11-206

14 18-323

13 18-409 12-12-202

14 28-200 14-28-203 14-28-206

114-1025 024-0000 156-0000

045- 1012

024-0000

028-0000
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028-0000

055-1035

002- 1037

033- 1001

117-0000

003- 1053

003-1035

093-1173

093-1513

046- 1014

034- 1001

032-1010

024-1006

024-0000

046-0000

■036-0000

030-1002

052-1267

008-1016

049-1010

012-1037

021-1097

■034-1005

■003-1020

■048-1002

■034-0000

■052-1037

■013-1026

■018-1004

■005-1326

■052-1016

■106-1001

■044-1012

-044-1008

•044-1004

-049-1006

-030-1003

-122-1006

-058-0000

■028-0000

■012-1075

-033-1018

■084-1008

■004-1125

-027-1007

-005-1345

02 HOPKINS 06 SAWYER 39 LAURINO 44 TUNNEY 06 SAWYER 04 KING

44 TUNNEY

02 HOPKINS

47 PAWAR

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

04 KING

04 KING

39 IAURTNO 38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO 36 VILLEGAS 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 08 HARRIS

39 IAURTNO 04 KING

39 LAWONO

45 ARENA

47 PAWAR

36 VILLEGAS 41 NAPOLITANO 39 IAURTNO 39 LAURINO 06 SAWYER ■11 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO 39 LAURINO 39 LAURINO 39 IAURINO

43 SMITH

45 ARENA

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

47 PAWAR

38 SPOSATO

41 NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
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50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM:

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER-REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

20 LI

VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

2091 A00124011 6/12/2019 20 1924140 RILEY, RACHEL L.

2092 A00124013 6/12/2019 20 1924142 BORDEN, GERALDINE A.

2093 A00124017 6/12/2019 20 1924146 LAVORATA,  FRANCES F.

2094 A00124027 6/12/2019 20 1924156 BINS, GLORIA A.

2095 A00124029 6/12/2019 20 1924158 GRUNTWAGE, VICTOR

2096 A00124030 6/12/2019 20 1924159 MACKIN,  PATRICIA A.

2097 A00124031 6/12/2019 20 1924160 KOKOTT, EDITH

2098 A00124032 6/12/2019 20 1924161 CHAPMAN,JR GEORGE W.

2099 A00124035 6/12/2019 20 1924164 RICHERT, DAVID R.

2100 A00124038 6/12/2019 20 1924167 STAREWICZ, THEODORE A.

2101 A00124039 6/12/2019 20 1924168 KATZ, ADELLE

2102 A00124054 6/12/2019 20 1924183 GARDNER, TRUDY A.

2103 A00124057 6/12/2019 20 1924186 HALVEY, GERALD M.

2104 A00124059 6/12/2019 20 1924188 JEDRU3ZCZAK, JADWIGA

2105 A00124062 6/12/2019 20 1924191 CROTTY,  KAREN A.

2106 A00124064 6/12/2019 20 1924193 SANTOS, MARIA LINA V.

2107 A00124068 6/12/2019 20 1924197 GILLESPIE, KATHLEEN

2108 A00124069 6/12/201.9 20 1924198 GINSBERG,BARBARA J.

2109 A00124071 6/12/2019 20 1924200 MAJOR, MARILYN N.

2110 A00124073 6/12/2019 20 1924202 MORGAN, MARK C.

2111 A00124077 6/12/2019 20 1924206 PADGHAM JR, KENNETH A.

2112 A00124080 6/12/2019 20 1924209 WEINTRAUB, JOSEPH B.

2113 A00124083 6/12/2019 20 1924212 MALONS, BEVERLY E.

2114 A00124084 6/12/2019 20 1924213 MCCARTHY, JOAN

2115 A00124104 6/12/2019 20 1924233 KOIDE, RITZUKO

2116 A00124105 6/1.2/2019 20 1924234 STADLER, MICHAEL J.

2117 A001.24107 6/12/2019 20 1924236 LESHER,  PAUL M.

2118 A00124108 6/12/2019 20 1924237 MORRIS,  KATHLEEN W.

2119 A00124116 6/12/2019 20 1924245 CHLEBICKI, NANCY J.

2120 A00124121 6/12/2019 20 1924250 FUHRMAN, JEAN F.

2121 A00124124 6/12/2019 20 1924253 FTNDLEY, BARBARA J.

2122 A00124127 6/12/2019 20 1924256 SCHUMMER, SUSAN P.

2123 A00124128 6/12/2019 20 1924257 RAUZTN, ANDREA

2124 A00124129 6/12/2019 20 1924258 BERNSTEIN, ALICE M

2125 A00124159 6/12/2019 20 1924288 JARVIS, JOHN M.

2126 A00124178 6/12/2019 20 1924307 SAFER, ROBERTA G

2127 A00124233 6/12/2019 20 1924372 JEKIELSK, CORLISS

2128 A00124235 6/12/2019 20 1924374 CARTER, BARBARA A.

2129 A00124236 6/12/2019 20 1924375 BROYTMAN, ALFRED

2130 A00124237 6/12/2019 20 1924376 JANOWSKI, IRENA

2131 A00124239 6/1.2/2019 20 1924373 VAL.3NZIAN0,  PATRICIA A

2132 A00124241 6/12/2019 20 1924380 VTRGILTO, GRACE L

2133 A00124242 6/12/2019 20 1924381 3ERNDT, BARBARA ANN

2134 A00124244 6/12/2019 20 1924383 LOPEZ, MARIA T

2135 A00124246 6/12/2019 20 1924385 KRISHACK, KAREN

2136 A0C124247 6/12/2019 20 1924386 ANTONIADIS, ANTHONY

2137 A00124248 6/12/2019 20 1924387 VOYTSKUNAS, LEONTTNA

2138 A00124250 6/12/2019 20 1924389 FINESTL.VER, JEFFREY A.

2139 A00124253 6/12/2019 20 1924392 STA3G, CAMILLE J

2140 A00124254 6/12/2019 20 1924393 GREINKE, ANITA R

2141 A00124257 6/12/2019 20 1924396 MURPHY, MARCO J

202-017-112-027-409-069-206-058-

321- 066-

108-021-

118 005-407-037-116-045-108-021-206-040-312-019-409-062-

119 025--110-011-200-015-200-016-

322- 038-

125-044-

206- 058-

208-028-

304-052-

307-036-

307-036-

200-016-

200-016-

404-026-

318-077-
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318-077-

116-030-

100-003-

100-003-

413-065-

413-065-

421-010-

119-025-

207-004-

409-033-

■100-003-

■100-018-

■409-069-

■203-011-

■317-038-

■200-026-

-409-074-

-219-034-

19-061--319-018-110-114-409-069-409-074-409-074-

1091 1.009 1217 0000 0000 1001 1134 1038 1001 1004 0000 1002 1031 1045 1020 1044 1168 1099 1018 0000 1316 1.009

I. 035

1053

1126

1026

1008

1020

1015

1163

1233

1001

1005

0000

1027

1241

1024

1608

1215

1116

1265

1003

1055

1039

II. 72

1.017

■1013

■1074

1296

■1032

1079

44 TUNNEY 41 NAPOLITANO 38 SPOSATO 04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN

49 MOORS

41 NAPOLITANO

41 NAPOLITANO

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

04 KING

43 SMITH

02 HOPKINS

04 KING

04 KING

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO

04 KING

04 KING

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

41 NAPOLITANO

44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO
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38 SPOSATO

04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN

38 SPOSATO

49 MOORE

45 ARENA

39 LAURINO

38 SPOSATO

42 REILLY

40 O'CONNOR

49 MOORS

03 DOWELL

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019 VOUCHER   S.S/ID # INTRO DATE

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER VOUCHER DATS:    6/11/2019 FINAL
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUG'iERED AMI.

2142 A00124258 6/12/2019 20 1924397 KALUSH, SHIRLEY

2143 A00124259 6/12/2019 20 1924398 BAUMANN, GLENNA B

2144 A00124264 6/12/2019 20 1924403 LAUERMAN,  CONSTANCE A

2145 A00124272 6/12/2019 20 1924411 BRINK, HOLLY

2146 A00124273 6/12/2019 20 1924412 FIDUCCIA, NICK P

2147 A00124277 6/12/2019 20 1924416 DJNGAN, THERESE A

2148 A00124279 6/12/2019 20 1924418 GROOM, CAROL A

2149 A00124286 6/12/2019 20 1924425 SHIRLEY,  KATHARYNE J

2150 A00124293 6/12/2019 20 1924432 PINTER, ELIZABETH A

2151 A00124294 6/12/2019 20 1924433 STEVENS, MARILYN A

2152 A00124295 6/12/2019 20 1924434 BRAZIL, ROBERT

2153 A00124298 6/12/2019 20 1924437 MACH, JOSEPH

2154 A00124299 6/12/2019 20 1924438 HARTFIELD,  CLIFFORD E

2155 A00124300 6/12/2019 20 1924439 GC0S3Y,  PATRICIA O

2156 A00124302 6/12/2019 20 1924441 KEELFJSi, LORETTA M

2157 A00124306 6/12/2019 20 1924445 JOHNSON, LEOTA

2158 A00124312 6/12/2019 20 1924451 LXJNGAN, ALICE E

2159 A00124320 6/12/2019 20 1924459 KCTSCHKE, ANNELIS

2159 19027C4 A00124324 6/12/2019 20 1924463 ORDUZ, MARGARITA

2161 A001243466/12/2019 20 1924485 CJI..LERTON, DENISE A;

2162 A001243486/12/2019 20 1924487 MCELDERRY, MARIE L

2163 A001243496/12/2019 20 1924488 WIERZBICKI, TED

2164 A001243506/12/2019 20 1924489 NAUGHTON, JAMES E

2165 AC01243536/12/2019 20 1924492 KEMP,  CLAUDIA I

2166 A001243666/12/2019 20 1924505 KLHIMAN, GEORGE

2167 A00I243686/12/2019 20 1924507 SCHNEIDER,  FRANK L

2168 A001243696/12/2019 20 1924508 WOLF, JAMES

2169 A001244006/12/2019 20 1924539 FLYNN, BARBARA J

2170 A001244016/12/2019 20 1924540 GUERRERO, DOLORES

2171 A001244026/12/2019 20 1924541 BRADLEY, ELAINE

2172 A001244046/12/2019 20 1924543 BOWES, MALCOLM

2173 A001244066/12/2019 20 1924545 NGUYEN, QUI NGOC

2174 A001244086/12/2019 20 1924547 MARCUS, SHELDON H

2175 A001244156/12/2019 20 1924554 KASS, MICHAEL W

2176 A001244176/12/2019 20 1924556 VEREOS, CHRISTOS

2177 A001244226/12/2019 20 1924561 CARAVELLO, ANGELA

2178 A001244256/12/2019 20 1924564 BARON, MAX

2179 A001244276/12/2019 20 1924566 TRAN, THANH VAN

2180 A001244286/12/2019 20 1924567 MONTGOMERY, ROSE

2181 A001244296/12/2019 20 1924568 SPIROPOULOS, MICHAEL

2182 A001244306/12/2019 20 1924569 FITZGERALD, DAVTD J

2183 A001244316/12/2019 20 1924570 SEYLLER, JOHN J

2184 A001244326/12/2019 20 1924571 SZOSTSK, MAIGORZATA

2185 A001244366/12/2019 20 1924575 KENNEDY-HAASE, 3RIGITTIE

2186 A001244406/12/2019 20 1924579 GRAF, MARY JO

2187 A001244416/12/2019 20 1924580 JAVAID, JAVAID I

2188 A00I244516/12/2019 20 1924590 DAWSON, KATHLEEN

2189 A001244596/12/2019 20 1924598 PORTER, LOVELLE

2190 A001244706/12/2019 20 1924609 SIMON, JUDITH
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2190 A001244706/12/2019 20 1924609 SIMON, JUDITH

2191 A001244716/12/2019 20 1924610 OZAG, LINDA

2192 A001244876/12/2019 20 1924636 MCMILLEN, SUSAN M

13-18-

13 18-

14 28-13-17-13-18-

13 12-

14 33-

16- 08-

13-10-

13-04-

20-12-

11-31-

20-34-

20-34-

20-34-

20-11-

13 15-

14 18-13-08-13-18-13-18-13-18-

13 18-20-11-

14 21-14-21-14-21-14-21-14-21-14-06-14-06-1.4-06-14-33-14-21-14-21

13 06-

14 06-14-06-20-12-13-1.0-10-36-19-19

13- 30-

10- 36-

17- 21-

17-22

14- 06-

25-04-

17-03-

14-33-

11- 32-

409-074-409-074-202-081-

107 194-409-074-231-051-423-048-413-022-200-026-229-060-

108038-122-024-413-024-413-024-413-024-206-058-418-027-323-012-125-046-409-074-409-069-409-074-409-074-206-058-312-045-314-■214-026-■204-050-■120-003-■211-205-■110-100-■213-014-■901-700-■108-016■400-042■313-038

1057 1093 1041 1034 1019 1004 1182 1015 1155 1019 1014 1001 0000 0000 0000 0000 1029 1041 1.010 1125 1240 1100 1147 0000

1045 1049 1141 1273 1076 ■0000 ■0000 ■0000 ■1002 1266 1082 ■1022 ■0000 •0000 ■1312 ■1225 ■0000 ■1008 ■1002 ■1028 ■1008

■1181 ■0000 ■0000 ■1053 ■1352 •1006

38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO

44 TUNNEY

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMLTH

29 TALIAFERRO

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 04 KING

39 LAURINO

47 PAWAR

45 ARENA

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

04 KING

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

04 KING

39 IAURINO

50 SILVERSTEIN 23 ZALEWSKI 36 VILLEGAS 50 SILVERSTEIN 03 DOWELL 02 HOPKINS

40 O'CONNOR 08 HARRIS 43 SMLTH
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40 O'CONNOR 08 HARRIS 43 SMLTH

43 SMITH 49 MOORE

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 .50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DAT

1902737 1902738 1902739 1902740 1902741 1902742 1902743 1902744 1902745 1902746 1902747 1902748 1902749 1902750 1902751 1902752

1902753 1902754 1902755 1902756 1902757 1902758 1902759 1902760 1902761 1902762 1902763 1902764 1902765 1902766 1902767 1902768

1902769 1902770 1902771 1902772 1902773 1902774 1902775 1902776 1902777 1902778 1902779 1902780 1902781 1902782 1902783 1902784

1902785 1902786 1902787

A00124488 A00124493 A00124494 A00124495 A00124496 A00124497 A00124498 A00124503 A00124508 A00124510 A00124513 A0C124517

A00124523 A00124529 A00124543 A00124549 A0C124559 A00124572 A00124575 A00124578 A00124583 A00124584 A00124585 A00124586

A00124595 A00124597 A00124602 A00124605 A0C124610 A00124612 A00124614 A00124619 A00124625 A00124626 A00124636 A00124641

A00124655 A00I24658 A00124659 A00124661 A00124663 A00124664 A001246S7 A00I24668 A00124669 A00124670 A00124675 A00124689

A00124695 A00124697 A00124699

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/3 2/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/201.9 20 6/12/2019 20 6/1.2/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAYS

1924637 PARKER, STEVEN H

24098 DOUGLAS, JEAN M

24099 TAYLOR, JOHNNIE

24100 HURDLE, BERTIE

24101 HALL, THOMAS M

24102 DUBOVICX, BARRY D

24103 WDYTUT..EWICZ, CZESLAW 1924652 CONSTANTINO, NORMA 1.924657 CIPOLIA, RONALD A 1924659 CARTER, CYNTHIA A 1924662 WHITT,

PAULLTTE 1924666 HARDEN, MARLENE A 1924672 iDLODZIUK, HSNRYKA 1924678 MCARTiBR, JAMES I. 1924692 BARGER,  PATRICIA H 1924698

LAWYER, LINDA A 1924708 KENNEDY, FRANCINS 1924721 CONVTSER, JUDITH 1924724 30YT, SUSAN M 1924727 LUTHRA, MELODY

24188 MIDGLEY, DAVID 3

24189 HAITI:!, ANNI M

24190 WINDT, STUART H

24191 REILLY, JOAN 1924744 WILCOX, BARBARA L 1924746 DOWD, MARY K 1924751 CAMMON, JUNE E 1924754 HFADTKE, JADQUELLNS A 1924759

METALLO, ROBERT 1924761 FISHER, THELMA L 1924763 ANDERSON, MARGARET' E 1924768 BOURNS, KENNETH

24230 PETERSON, JOHN V

24231 SCHERR, ANDREA L 1924785 FLORES,  SILVIA M 1924790 CARROLL, GLORIA 1924304 GRINDIE, GLORIA

24263 HOLIFISI^, MILDRED

24264 METZGSR,  KAREN E 1924810 IEIFETZ, HARRY

24268 KROIN, JEFFREY S

24269 WU, MICHAEL

24272 KAGANOVE, JERRY

24273 LIBBY, EILEEN B 1.924818 DUNIGAN, MAL.1NDA 1924819 KIM,  SEUNG K 1924824 BREWER, PATRICIA 1924838 TOLLIVFH, DSLORES

1924844 ZIMMERMAN, HELEN R 1924846 EARSWANG, LALTTA 1924848 CHAMWONG, G1AMLONG

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

49 MOORE 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 44 TUNNEY

50 SILVERSTEIN 29 TALIAFERRO

3 DOWELL 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 44 TUNNEY

4 KING

41 NAPOLITANO

48 OSTERMAN

04 KING

43 SMITH 06 SAWYER 38 SPOSATO 47 PAWAR

44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH 02 HOPKINS 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 04 KING

02 HOPKINS 04 KING 29 TALIAFERRO 41 NAPOLTLANO 47 PAWAR

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY

50 SILVSRSTETN

49 MOORE

38 SPOSATO

04 KING

04 KING 04 KING 02 HOPKINS 04 KING 02 HOPKINS 04 KING 04 KING 04 KING 04 KING 02 HOPKINS 23 ZALEWSKI 04 KING 38 SPOSATO 04 KING

04 KING

PAGE TERMINAL USER
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PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00 ■

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

2244 A00124706 6/12/2019 20 1924855 KARRIS, GENELL

2245 A00124711 6/12/2019 20 1924860 MCGUIRE, JOHN J

2246 A00124713 6/12/2019 20 1924862 O BRIEN, PATRICIA

2247 A00124715 6/12/2019 20 1924864 SCOTT, MIRIAM B

2248 A00124718 6/12/2019 20 1924867 VAGNER, ALLAN 3

2249 A00124753 6/12/2019 20 1924912 HULL, C HADLAI

2250 A00124755 6/12/2019 20 1924914 ROEHL, LILA RODRIGUEZ

2251 A00124764 6/12/2019 20 1924923 ZEREBTNY, FXJRIS

2252 A00124765 6/12/2019 20 1924924 LUCIC, MIIANKA

2253 A00124771 6/12/2019 20 1924930 BAJAJ, RITA

2254 A00124772 6/12/2019 20 1924931 RICE, MARIA U

2255 A00124773 6/12/2019 20 1924932 HUGHES, CRAIG

2256 A00124778 6/12/2019 20 1924937 PERTKIEWICZ, ZANETTA

2257 A00124779 6/12/2019 20 1924938 RECU, MAY
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2257 A00124779 6/12/2019 20 1924938 RECU, MAY

2258 A00124780 6/12/2019 20 1924939 BANKS, BAR3ARA

2259 A00124783 6/12/2019 20 1924942 UJANGSUWAN, Cl-rATRAT

2260 A00124785 6/12/2019 20 1924944 LEVITT,  CARL B

2261 A00124786 6/12/2019 20 1924945 RUBENS, MARC.TA S

2262 A00124789 6/12/2019 20 1924948 DSLK, JENEVIEVE

2263 A00124790 6/12/2019 20 1924949 ROBIN, MICHELLE

2264 A00124792 6/12/2019 20 1924951 BUCHANAN,  SANDRA L

2265 A00124794 6/12/2019 20 1924953 TRAPANI, ARISEN C

2266 A00124796 6/12/2019 20 1924955 MEISTER, DIANE

2267 A00124797 6/12/2019 20 1924956 3ECKER, ROGER E

2268 A00124798 6/12/2019 20 1924957 GARDNER, VERA

2269 A00124801 6/12/2019 20 1924960 MAGGIO, ANITA M

2270 A00124802 6/12/2019 20 1924961 SAUNDERS, SANDRA K

2271 A00124804 6/12/2019 20 1924963 WILLIAMS, ACIE

2272 A00124834 6/12/2019 20 1924993 LEWIS, ARLENE

2273 A00124854 6/12/2019 20 1925013 KELSEY, DONNA

2274 A00124865 6/12/2019 20 1925024 CCMPARIN, EUGENE

2275 A00124866 6/12/2019 20 1925025 PACHTER, ROSALYN H

2276 A00124869 6/12/2019 20 1925028 KOBOS, ART

2277 A00124871 6/12/2019 20 1925030 LOPEZ, MARTHA

2278 A00124881 6/12/2019 20 1925040 JACKSON, RUFUS

2279 A00124887 6/12/2019 20 1925046 LEE, ARTURO

2280 A00124888 6/12/2019 20 1925047 FENG, 1AHSIUNG

2281 A00124889 6/12/2019 20 1925048 KIM, BELLA

2282 A00124890 6/12/2019 20 1925049 DOERR, JOLYNN A

2283 A00124891 6/12/2019 20 1925050 DOLAN, MAUREEN

2284 A00124894 6/12/2019 20, 1925053 MURKOWSKI, JANET A

2285 A00124895 6/12/2019 20 1925054 MALLEK, JULIE A

2286 A00124910 6/12/2019 20 1925069 ANDREWS, DAVID H

2287 A00124911 6/12/2019 20 1925070 CARLSON, KATHLEEN

2288 A00124946 6/12/2019 20 1925105 BYNUM, MARSHA F

2289 A00124950 6/12/2019 20 1925109 BERLOW, MARC A

2290 A00124953 6/12/2019 20 1925112 GOLDBERG,  STEPHEN A

2291 A00124959 6/12/2019 20 1925118 KONSTANTELCS, GEORGE

2292 A00124961 6/12/2019 20 1925120 WEINAND, ALICE M

2292 19C2837 A00124990 6/12/2019 20 1925149 CISSELL, ROBERT M

2292 1902838 A00125035 6/12/2019 20 1925204 O'NEAL, PATRICIA

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

41 NAPOLITANO

45 ARENA

49 MOORE

41 NAPOLITANO 41 NAPOLITANO

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

06 SAWYER

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

43 SMITH

04 KING

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

45 ARENA

47 PAWAR

06 SAWYER

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

39 LAURINO

30 REBOYRAS
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30 REBOYRAS

30 REBOYRAS

38 SPOSATO

39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

03 DOWELL

32 WAGUESPACK 50 SILVERSTEIN 38 SPOSATO 38 SPOSATO 32 WAGUESPACK 49 MOORE

23 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 TOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID ft INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

2295 A00125043 6/12/2019 20 1925212 STEVENS, PATRICIA

2296 A00125046 6/12/2019 20 1925215 OSHER, SHLOMD

2297 A00125047 6/12/2019 20 1925216 SCHNEIDER, RAE

2298 A00125049 6/12/2019 20 1925218 KENNER, JOANN

2299 A00125051 6/12/2019 20 1925220 MORGANJONES, THET.MA

2300 A00125055 6/12/2019 20 1925224 RCSMAN BILLIE

2301 A00125057 6/12/2019 20 1925226 RANDALL, GRFTCHEN

2302 A00125061 6/12/2019 20 1925230 WILLIAMS, TERES INA

2303 A00125062 6/12/2019 20 1925231 WALKER, VERNA

2304 A00125074 6/12/2019 20 1925243 ROBINSON, SHIRLEY

2305 A00125075 6/12/2019 20 1925244 BUCKLEY, GILDA

2306 A00125077 6/12/2019 20 1925246 MARTIN, ERNEST

2307 A00125078 6/12/2019 20 1925247 MC DONALD, WALTER

2307 1902852-A00125079 6/12/2019 20 1925248 ALLEN, LYNDA SUE

2309 A00125083 6/12/2019 20 1925252 JONES, ETHEL

2310 A00125100 6/12/2019 20 1925269 IVY, MARIE

2311 A00125102 6/12/2019 20 1925271 VICENS, JOSE

2312 A00125105 6/12/2019 20 1925274 ROSEN, HOWARD

2313 A00125121 6/12/2019 20 1925290 FRITZ, ELINOR

2314 A00125122 6/12/2019 20 1925291 CLARK, LAURINE

2315 A00125123 6/12/2019 20 1925292 ROBERTS, WILLIAM

2316 A00125128 6/12/2019 20 1925297 SZCZEPANIK, DOROTHY

2317 A00125130 6/12/2019 20 1925299 PERCY, SHIRLEY

2318 A00125204 6/12/2019 20 1925373 NELSON, STEPHEN W

2319 A00125206 6/12/2019 20 1925375 DAVIS, STEVEN L

2320 A00125207 6/12/2019 20 1925376 GILLESPIE, LOUISE

2321 A00125208 6/12/2019 20 1925377 JOHNSON, LUCTOS R

2322 A00125211 6/12/2019 20 1925380 BUSSE, CARYN

2323 A00125214 6/12/2019 20 1925383 DURKOVIC,  KAREN L

2324 A00125216 6/12/2019 20 1925385 RICE, MARY J

2325 A00125225 6/12/2019 20 1925394 KELLEY, MARY E

2326 A00125226 6/12/2019 20 1925395 JAKAITIS, JUDITH A

2327 A00125230 6/12/2019 20 1925399 O'DONNELL, SHARON

2328 A00125239 6/12/2019 20 1925408 ABRAHAM,  FLOYD A

2329 A00125289 6/12/2019 20 1925458 PETERSON, JEAN E

2330 A00125299 6/12/2019 20 1925468 THOMAS,  CAROLE J

2331 A00125305 6/12/2019 20 1925474 MORRISSEY, KATHLEEN

2332 A00125306 6/12/2019 20 1925475 JOOST,  KAREN A

2333 A00125308 6/12/2019 20 1925477 SANBORN, TIMOTHY A

2334 A00125311 6/12/2019 20 1925480 KOUTROUMANES KATINA

2335 A00125314 6/12/2019 20 1925483 REVTS, ROSETTA

2336 A00125315 6/12/2019 20 1925484 PAYNE, WANDA

2337 A00125316 6/12/2019 20 1925485 DOUGLAS, ANNA M

2337 .1902882 A00125370 6/12/2019 20 1925539 WILCOX, PAMELA

2339 A001253716/12/2019 20 1925540 HOWARD,AUDREY

2340 A00I253776/12/2019 20 1925546 GORECKA, WANDA

2341 A001253846/12/2019 20 1925553 SCHMDEJ.I,ER, IRMA

2342 A001254006/12/2019 20 1925569 WILLIAMS, VTRGINA

2343 A001254026/12/2019 20 1925571 BERGFIELD, BARBARA

2344 A001254036/12/2019 20 1925572 ANDERSON, ANN HELEN

2345 A001254626/12/2019 20 1925631 RSTZLAFF, SANDRA
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0000 1247 1188 0000 0000 0000 1287 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1152 1004 1059 1087 1018 1017 ■1558

0000 0000 0000 1024 1015 1012 0000 1002 1242 ■1091 ■1017 ■1011 ■1055 ■1212 1079 1004 ■0000 ■0000 ■0000 ■1013 ■0000 ■1011

■0000 ■1.249 ■1069 •1003 ■1010

5 PONSOR/ALDERMAN

06 SAWYER

44 TUNNEY

44 TJNNEY

08 HARRIS

'08 HARRIS 04, KING 44 TUNNEY 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 06 SAWYER 08 HARRIS 08 rIARRIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS

40 O'CONNOR

44 TUNNEY

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

41 NAPOLITANO

50 SILVERSTEIN

02 HOPKINS

08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 32 WAGUESPACK

38 SPOSATO

45 ARENA

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

04 KING

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN

08 HARRIS

08 HARRIS

08 HARRIS

40 O'CONNOR

06 SAWYER

36 VILLEGAS

40 O'CONNOR

04 KING

43 SMITH

39 IAu-RINO

38 SPOSATO

PAGE TERMINAL USER
LINDA

VOUCHERED AMI".

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME: 10:48:12 DATE: 6/11/2019

PROGRAM: SCR510

DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

CCMCTTEE OM FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL.

PAGE TERMINAL USER

25 LI

1902890 1902891 1902892 1902893 1902894 1902895 1902896 1902897 1902898 1902899 1902900 1902901 1902902 1902903 1902904 1902905

1902906 1902907 1902908 1902909 1902910 1902911 1902912 1902913 1902914 1902915 1902916 1902917 1902918 1902919 1902920 1902921

1902922 1902923 1902924 1902925 1902926 1902927 1902928 1902929 1902930 1902931 1902932 1902933 1902934 1902935 1902936 1902937

1902938 1902939 1902940

A00125466 A0C125469 A00125484 A00125494 A00125502 A00125503 A00125541 A00125542 A00125549 A00125551 A00125553 A00125554
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A00125466 A0C125469 A00125484 A00125494 A00125502 A00125503 A00125541 A00125542 A00125549 A00125551 A00125553 A00125554

A00125557 A00125586 A00125588 A00125589 A00125591 A0C125620 A00125659 A00125660 A00125664 A00125669 A00125672 A00125673

A00125674 A00125677 A00125680 A00125681 A00125683 A00125684 A001256S9 A00125690 A00125691 A00125704 A00125707 A00125713

A00125716 A00125722 A00125729 A00125788 A00125806 A00125817 AG0125823 A00125824 A00125825 A00125828 A00125834 A00125836

A00125837 A00I25838 A00I25844
VOUCHER   S.S/TD ft INTRO DATE

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 6/12/2019

6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/201.9 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2C19 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019

20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20

6/12/2019 20 6/12/2019 20
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1925635 ADLER, DAVID G 1925638 MC GEE, NEIL F 1925653 YAWANIS, DAVID 1925663 PODFR, JOANNE

25127 ROS3MEIER, MICHAEL

25128 TORTORELLO, PETER 1.925710 SEMPLE, PEGGY 1925711 WAGNER, MIRIAM 1925718 KASPRZYCKT, DIANNE 1925720 MANOS, SUSAN

25178 REGAN, KATHLEEN

25179 STANIOCH, IRIS 1925726 SAB3IA, PETER 1925755 ALDRIDGE, MILLARD

25213 KCSMERL, SUZANNE

25214 KOSMERL, PATRICIA 1925760 CRUZ, AMARIO 1925789 EISFMAN, SHARON

25284 RUBIN, LORI

25285 KATZ, LEROY 1925333 S037lE, DAVID 1925838 RUTLAND, RANDY

25297 PAIGE, STEPHEN

25298 SHOLTIS, ROBERT

25299 RUIIAAK, JOHN 1925846 MARSHALL,, DAVID 192584 9 KAHN, PAULA 1925850 HIGH, SUZANNE 1925352 GRAY, MELVLN 1925853

GOCHMAN, ILENE

25314 FLYNN, T-.OMAS

25315 IrELDMAN, SIDNEY

25316 ETTFJ.TON, SUE

25316 1925873 KAREEM, AMAI,

25316 1925876 DtLVWORTH, SANDRA

25316 1925882 WINKLER, CLAUDIA

25316 1925885 YANG, FUSHFNG

25316 1925391 OUIBRANTAR, LYD1A

25316 1925898 CIPRIANI, JOHN

25316 1925957 QUIGLEY, MICHELLE

25316 1925985 KEIiMAN, JAY

25316 1925996 WOLNIEWICZ, DIANE

25458 CARR, WALTER S

25459 LANGSR, ROBIN

25460 O'LEARY, WILLIAM 1926007 KAEDING, JOANNE 1926013 LISZSWSKI,  CHRISTINE M

25471 FLOSI, JAMES V

25472 DETTCH, MARGARET

25473 EARNHARDT, JOANNE 1926023 PRICE, GLORIA A
PIN NUMBER

13-11-420-

13- 06-118-

1.3- 12-235-

17-04-207-

14- 33-408-

17-03-106-

14-21-314-

14-23-206-

14-21-307-

14-21-307-

14-21-307-

1.4- 21-307-

17-33-329-

14-28-322-

14-28-318-

14-28-318-

14-19-230-

14-18-410-

17-03-221-

14-06-214-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

17-28-322-

1.4-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-
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14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

14-28-322-

17-03-101-

17-16-419-

14-21-314-

17-29-327-

17-10-400-

11-31-112-

14-28-320-

17-03-104-

13 10-200-

14 28-105-1-1-23-201-14-21-312-14-28-206-14-28-207-14-28-207-14-28-207-14-28-107-13-23-105-
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

33 MELL 41 NAPOLITANO 40 O'CONNOR 02 HOPKINS 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 11 THOMPSON 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

02 HOPKINS

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

32 WAGUESPACK

43 SMLTH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH 04 KING

44 TUNNEY 11 THOMPSON 43 SMITH

49 MOORE 43 SMITH

43 SMITH 39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 TJNNEY

45 ARENA
VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER DATE

VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

2397 A00125847 6/12/2019 20 1926026 CALCTNA, MICHAEL J

2398 A00125850 6/12/2019 20 1926029 CHEN, WENJTN

2399 A00125851 6/12/2019 20 1926030 SILVER, TRA

2400 A00125855 6/12/2019 20 1926034 ROMAN, LINDA

2401 A00125865 6/12/2019 20 1926044 SHENK, KATHRYN

2402 A0012S873 6/12/2019 20 1926052 WASHINGTON, YVONNE

2403 A00125875 6/12/2019 20 1926054 ROBINSON, ROSE S

2404 A00125877 6/12/2019 20 1926056 ARYEE, JOYCE

2405 A00125916 6/12/2019 20 1926095 ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER J

2406 A00125917 6/12/2019 20 1926096 BERSTELL, GERALD

2407 A00125919 6/12/2019 20 1926098 BYSTEDT, JEAN M

2408 A00125920 6/12/2019 20 1926099 ELLSWORTH, MARTiLA L

2409 A00125921 6/12/2019 20 1926100 HALTER, NANCY G

2410 A00125924 6/12/2019 20 1.9261.03 MAREON, HERBERT F

2411 A00125926 6/1.2/2019 20 1926105 MILLER,  LINDA M

2412 AC0125927 6/12/2019 20 1926106 QAKLIEF, PATRICIA

2413 A00125928 6/12/2019 20 1926107 PITTLFMAN,  KENNETH S

2414 A00125931 6/12/2019 20 1926110 TRESSER, MERLE

2415 A00125932 6/12/2019 20 1926111 WEBER, SAMUEL
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2415 A00125932 6/12/2019 20 1926111 WEBER, SAMUEL

2416 A00125933 6/12/2019 20 1926112 YAMAMOTO,  CAROL N

2417 A00125934 6/12/2019 20 1926113 BYRNE, KATHLEEN

2418 A00125935 6/12/2019 20 1926114 VONRKETN, JOHN R

2419 A00125987 6/12/2019 20 1926166 KHJC,  FRANCIS C

2420 A00125993 6/12/2019 20 1926172 STIFF, EDDIE JR

2421 A00125994 6/12/2019 20 1926173 WILLIAMS, JESSIE

2422 A00125995 6/12/2019 20 1926174 BISHOP, BEVERLY

2423 A00125996 6/12/2019 20 1926175 BRZOZOWSKI, MARGARET

2424 A00126000 6/12/2019 20 1926179 NICKERSON,  IMOGENS B

2425 A00126002 6/12/2019 20 1926181 LANDAU, JOYCE R

2426 A00126003 6/12/2019 20 1926182 GIRARD, DENIS L

2427 A00126005 6/12/2019 20 1926184 BOWERS, MARY JO

2428 A00126007 6/12/2019 20 1926186 HIIISTROM, BRUCE G

2429 A00126010 6/12/2019 20 1926189 DAVID, RICHARD J

2430 A00126011 6/12/2019 20 1926190 COPELAND,  RICHARD Z

2431 A00126012 6/12/2019 20 1926191 BERLAND, ROBERTA

2432 A00126023 6/12/2019 20 1926202 MANN, JUDITH K

2433 A00126028 6/12/2019 20 1926207 LIEBERSTETN,  LESLIE H

2434 A00126029 6/12/2019 20 1926208 MROCZKDWSKI,  CAROL A

2435 A00126030 6/12/201.9 20 1926209 TNGRAFFIA, CATHERINE C

2436 A00126034 6/12/2019 20 1926213 CJCCHIARO, STEVEN

2437 A00126036 6/12/2019 20 1926215 KDDUD, WILLIAM

2438 A00126039 6/12/2019 20 1926218 REED, TONCI R

2439 A00126041 6/12/2019 20 1926220 WILLIAMS, JEAN R

2440 A00126048 6/12/2019 20 1926227 GILDEA, MARRERITE E

2441 A00126050 6/12/201.9 20 1926229 WEDENOJA,  LINDA A

2442 A00126060 6/12/2019 20 1926239 DUGAN, SUSAN HILL

2443 A00126074 6/12/2019 20 1926253 LONDON, JANICE

2444 A00126100 6/12/2019 20 1926279 NAZAR, JANICE C

2445 A00126101 6/12/2019 20 1926280 PACKHAM, DONALD E

2446 A00126102 6/12/2019 20 1926281 RICH, GARY

2447 A00126104 6/12/2019 20 1926283 STUDY, RONALD W

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

38 SPOSATO

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH

03 DOWELL

06 SAWYER

08 HARRIS

08 HARRIS

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

47 PAWAR

47 PAWAR

40 O'CONNOR 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER

04 KING

04 KING

04 KING

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 49 MOORE

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

39 LAURINO

44 TUNNEY
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44 TUNNEY

3 DOWELL 39 LAURINO 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

4 KING 04 KING 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 04 KING 08 HARRIS 43 SMITH 43 SMLTH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

26 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCRS10

DATE PASSED:    6/12/2019 VOUCHER LW

VOUCHER   S.S/ID ff INTRO DATE CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1902992 A00126111 6/12/2019 20 1926290 DE LEON, JUDITH

19C2993 A00126112 6/12/2019 20 1926291 THEOBALD, MELVTN D

2450 A00126114 6/12/2019 20 1926293 WIDMAYER, LAWRENCE C

2451 A00126120 6/12/2019 20 1926299 ERJAVAC, GLENN

2452 A00126121 6/12/2019 20 1926300 FREDLUND,  JUNE A

2453 A00126124 6/12/2019 20 1926303 MALDONADO, GLADYS

2454 A00126125 6/12/2019 20 1926304 SALZBRUNN, DOLORES

2455 A00126126 6/12/2019 20 1926305 1CFFMANN, BRENT

2456 A00126127 6/12/2019 20 1926306 SPORLELN, CHERYL M

2457 A00126134 6/12/2019 20 1926313 STTNSON, ROBERTA

2458 A00126135 6/12/2019 20 1926314 KATZ, MARSHA

2459 A00126136 6/12/2019 20 1926315 MARCUS, STEPHEN

2460 A00126137 6/12/2019 20 1926316 PASZCZYK, JOSEPH

2461 A00126138 6/12/2019 20 1926317 THOMPSON, MAC A

2462 A00126150 6/12/2019 20 1926329 LEVIN, LORRAINE

2463 A00126170 6/12/2019 20 1926349 TjOCKARD, MICHAEL L

2464 A00126134 6/12/2019 20 1926363 SOBEL, LYNNE S

2465 A00126194 6/12/2019 20 1926373 GEMAN,  KENNETH Y

2466 A00126195 6/12/2019 20 1926374 MAKAS, STANISIAW

2467 A00126199 6/12/2019 20 1926378 WARD-KSE, WANDA J

2468 A00126200 6/12/2019 20 1926379 FORD, GAIL
2469 A00126211 6/12/2019 20 1926390 REDFEARN, GEORGE

2470 A00126213 6/12/2019 20 1926392 MCDERMOTT, MICHAEL

2471 A00126225 6/12/2019 20 1926404 FORTE, BARBARA J

2472 A00126226 6/12/2019 20 1926405 KING, SHARON A

2473 A00126231 6/12/2019 20 1926410 E3ERSMAN, JOYCE 3

2474 A00126277 6/12/2019 20 1926456 HILL, HERSHAL

2475 A00126318 6/12/2019 20 1926497 LIPSZYC, ANNIE

2476 A00126319 6/12/2019 20 1926498 DRUMVDND, TRUCIA A

2477 A00126321 6/12/2019 20 1926500 SHNTDERMAN, SOL

2478 A00126322 6/12/2019 20 1926501 PALMAN, BARBARA

2479 A00126324 6/12/2019 20 1926503 WARRO, EDWARD

2480 A00126325 6/12/2019 20 1926504 WOJCIK, JACQUELINE

2481 A00126349 6/12/2019 20 1926528 FRIEDL, ARIANI

2482 A00126465 6/12/2019 20 1926644 WTXK, DOROTHY

2483 A00126467 6/12/2019 20 1926646 SILVERMAN, SHARON

2484 A00126468 6/12/2019 20 1926647 CONNOLLY, BARBARA

2485 A00126469 6/12/2019 20 1926648 WEATHERS, HAZEL

2486 A00126474 6/12/2019 20 1926653 KRASNE, MAYNARD

2487 A00126503 6/12/2019 20 1926682 LEVIN, HOWARD

2488 A00126508 6/12/2019 20 1926687 ROBERTSON, SUSAN

2489 A00126512 6/12/2019 20 1926691 YOUNG, JAMES

2490 A00126514 6/12/2019 20 1926693 MOORE, DIANE, J

2491 A00126531 6/12/2019 20 1926710 ODULIO, CRISPINA

2492 A00126532 6/12/2015 20 1926711 HUTCHINSON, JAMES

2493 A00126534 6/12/2019 20 1926713 MCFALL, HELORXA

2494 A00126535 6/12/2019 20 1926714 DURAN, MOSES

2495 A00126550 6/12/2019 20 1926729 GILBERT, LILLIE

2496 A00126563 6/12/2019 20 1926742 FINE, MARY

2497 A00126580 6/12/2015 20 1926759 PATRICCA, NICK

2498 A00126582 6/12/2019 20 1926761 SARIC, MUHARSM

SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

04 KING 04 KING 04 KING 39 IJOUNO 39 LAURINO 39 IAURTNO 39 LAURINO 44 TUNNEY
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04 KING 04 KING 04 KING 39 IJOUNO 39 LAURINO 39 IAURTNO 39 LAURINO 44 TUNNEY

49 MOORE 04 KING 04 KING 04 KING 03 DOWELL 03 DOWELL

50 SILVERSTEIN 47 PAWAR

44 TUNNEY 39 UUJRINO 38 SPOSATO 08 HARRIS 08 HARRIS 44 TUNNEY

3 DOWELL

4 KING 04 KING 04 KING 06 SAWYER 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY

44 'TUNNEY

45 ARENA

3 DOWELL

50 SILVERSTEIN

49 MOORE

49 MOORE

49 MOORE

49 MOORE

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO

4 KING 04 KING 04 KING 08 HARRIS 44 TUNNEY 49 MOORE 49 MOORE

PAGE RMINAL USER

VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ■ 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50. 00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

28 LI

1903043 1903044 190304S 1903046 1903047 1903048 1903049 1903050 1903051 1903052 1903053 1903054 1903055 1903056 1903057 1903058

1903059 1903060 1903061 1903062 1903063 1903064 1903065 1903066 1903067 1903068 1903069 1903070 1903071 1903072 1903073 1903074

1903075 1903076 1903077 1903078 1903079 1903080 1903081 1903082 1903083 1903084 1903085 1903086 1903087 1903088 1903089 1903090

1903091 1903092 1903093
VOUCHER   S.S/ID tf INTRO DATE

A00126595 A00126619 A00126627 A00126648 A00126651 A00126652 A00126656 A00126658 A00126661 A00126663 A00126664 A00126666

A00126667 A00126670 A00126671 A00126672 A00126673 A00126734 A00126742 A00126758 00126763 00126764 00126781 00126782 00126783

00126784 00126785 00126786 00126791 00126792 A00126S08 A00126809 A00126814 A00126820 A00126823 A00126837 00126842 00126846

A00126851 A00126852 A00126854 A00126856 A00126858 A00126859 A00126860 A00126861 A00126862 A00126866 A00126867 A00126869

A00126895
CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME

1926774 RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCA 1926798 GOLDBERG, MARY ANNE 1926806 SAJEWICZ, TADEUSZ 1926827 WALKER, ELLEN

26286 SALTZ,  IRWIN J

26287 ROSE, JUDITH L 1926835 POWERS, MARY BETH 1926837 MAJIC, JERRY 1926840 HEFTS*, EVE

26298 GLICKMAN, RICHARD

26299 EVANS, LINDA

26301 FAHEY, COLLEEN

26302 FETRIDGE, CLARK

26305 CHRISTIAN, JOHN

26306 OORKRAN, THOMAS

26307 CARPING, KAREN

26308 BANTA, JOAN 1926913 REDELSPERGER, JOYCE 1926921 WARNICK, MICHAEL 1926937 MORANT, PETER

26408 WELLER, MARSHALL

26409 FERRO, PETER

26426 GTLLETTE, CYNTHIA F

26427 LLOYD,  INA L

26428 MYSTIFUL, JUNE

26429 CAIN, EARLENE

26430 DOBSON-MARSI'ALL, LORETTA

26431 JACOBS, PETER

26436 WIAZ, LILLIAN

26437 SOKOLOVSKY, ELENA

26453 MAHAR, THOMAS

26454 ANDERSON, CARL 1927003 CHALMERS, JOHN 1927009 MDTAMED, 1ESEIN 1927012 GELFAND, NORMAN 1927026 GREEN, FRANCELLA 1927031

QUIRK, KOULA 1927035 AILL, JAQUFT TNE V

26496 BIASCZYK, THOMAS A

26497 HOIMBERG, ANN L 1927043 MANNSS, MARY 1927045 STURM, ARTHUR C

26503 ROSA, JACQ'JELYN

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 2/16/2026Page 45 of 51

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: Or2019-231, Version: 1

26503 ROSA, JACQ'JELYN

26504 BAUHS, MARY

26505 RUSH, GERALDINE

26506 SARICH, FRANK

26507 FAYERMAN, JEFFREY T

26511 BOATMAN, AMELIA M

26512 ROYCE, ELLEN 1927058 YOSHIZUMI, CURTIS 1927084 SACCARO, MARY
PIN NUMBER

13 18-409-17-04-218-11-32-111-

14 33-317-14-32-426-14-33-407-14-33-200-14-28-317-17-03-107-14-32-415-17-03-101-1.4-33-325-17-03-107-17-03-106-14-33-325-14-33-

13- 18-409-

10-36-118-

10-36-100-

10 36-100-

11 29-316-11-29-318-17-16-419-

14- 33-404-

14-33-407-

14-28-318-

14-29-409-

14-28-318-

14-29-405-

14-28-318-

14-28-318-

14-28-318-

17-03-101-

14-28-31.8-

14-33-412-

17-32-402-
5 PONSOR/ALDERMAN

38 SPOSATO

02''HOPKINS

49 MOORE 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMLTH 43

SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN

43 SMLTH

44 TUNNEY 08 HARRIS 04 KING

06 SAWYER

08 HARRIS

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN

03DOWELL

38 SPOSATO

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 49 MOORE 49 MOORE

04 KING

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

11 THOMPSON
VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE SMALL, CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

29 LI

VOUCHER   S.S/ID jj INTRO DATE

2550 A00126896 6/12/2019 20 1927085 STYLES, RODNEY

2551 A00126899 6/12/2019 20 1927083 REYNOLDS, WILBERT

2552 A00126900 6/12/2019 20 1927089 GERSTAD, NANCY

2553 A00126902 6/12/2019 20 1927091 MARTA, MARY E
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2553 A00126902 6/12/2019 20 1927091 MARTA, MARY E

2554 A00126916 6/12/2019 20 1927105 KLELNMAN, BELLA

2555 A00126917 6/12/2019 20 1927106 PATEL, NOOR MAHMED

2556 A00126926 6/12/2019 20 1927115 OIATM3VTTZ, STEVEN

2557 A00126928 6/12/2019 20 1927117 HABROWSXI, JANUSZ

2558 A00126929 6/12/2019 20 1927118 GOTTLIEB, SARA

2559 A00126936 6/12/2019 20 1927125 SCHULMAN, CAREN

2560 A00126937 6/12/2019 20 1927126 CODY, JEFFREY

2561 A00126945 6/12/2019 20 1927134 TAYLOR, NORMAN G

2562 A00126952 6/12/2019 20 1927141 ALAM, MUNIR

2563 A00126954 6/12/2019 20 1927143 SIMON, DAVTD N

2564 A00126955 6/12/2019 20 1927144 SCHLICmTNG, DAVID

2564 19031.09 A00126956 6/12/2019 20 1927145 MORALES, JULIO H

2566 A001269606/12/2019 20 1927149 LYAM30T, ROMEN

2567 A001269706/12/2019 20 1927159 BARNET, PAMELA

2568 A001269776/12/2019 20 1927166 DEVORE, LYNDA

2568 1.903113 A00126984 6/12/2019 20 1927173 BERXSON, BLAKE

2570 A001269356/12/2019 20 1927174 KUHN, DANIEL

2571 A001269956/12/2019 20 1927184 BLISKO, CECELIA

2572 A001269966/12/2019 20 1927185 FEDOTA, ROBERT A

2573 A001270116/12/2019 20 1927200 HATTUIA, CECELIA

2574 A001270136/12/2019 20 1927202 BUTLER, ANITA

2575 A001270146/12/2019 20 1927203 HERON, EILEEN

2576 A001270156/12/2019 20 1927204 KEATING,  EDWARD M

2577 A001270186/12/2019 20 1927207 WAGNER, RICHARD

2578 001270316/12/2019 20 1927220 QUATTRCCCHI, PATRICIA

2579 001270326/12/2019 20 1927221 ZCMAYA, MARIA

2580 001270336/12/2019 20 1927222 MANNING, CAROLE

2581 001270346/12/2019 20 1927223 MOTE, NINA

2582 001270366/12/2019 20 1927225 GRYZLO, EDWARD

2583 001270376/12/2019 20 1927226 BLCME, JOAN

2584 A001270416/12/2019 20 1927230 NEIHARDT, VIRGINIA

2585 A001270426/12/2019 20 1927231 SMALARZ, BALBTNA

2586 A001270436/12/2019 20 1927232 CARISON, LYNN

2587 A001270466/12/2019 20 1927235 MCCOY, BERNICE

2588 A001270476/12/2019 20 1927236 STAMPLEY, TAVERNS

2589 A001270776/12/2019 20 1927266 LIPNER, JANET

2590 A001270796/12/2019 20 1927268 BIATT, LISA

2591 A001270906/12/2019 20 1927279 ANDERSON, ARMY J

2592 A001270916/12/2019 20 1927280 GODDIJN, CARMINE

2593 A001271006/12/2019 20 1927289 HLEIHEL, PATRICIA

2594 A001271016/12/2019 20 1927290 REED, ANITA

2595 A001271026/12/201.9 20 1927291 LEVTN, ROBERT

2596 A001271036/12/2C19 20 1927292 GOT.D3SRG, MARK

2597 A001271056/12/2019 20 1.927294 BLISS, CAROL

2598 A001271086/12/2019 20 1927297 PCTRYKUS, LORRAINE

2599 A001271096/1.2/2019 20 1927298 NORUSIS, MARIJA

2600 A001271116/12/2019 20 1927300 WELTMAN, BURTON

20-34-413-20-34-413-14-20-401-17-03-102-

10 36-118-

11 31-303-10-36-100-10-36-100-

10 36-100-

11 32-400-11-29-318-14-18-323-14-06-222-13-11-200-13-10-200-13-15-404-13-36-100-11-32-200-20-34-413 13-02-300-

13- 10-200

10 26-100-

11 31-312-

14- 18-133-

14-21-307-

14-21-314-

14-28-122

14-28-122-

12 11-122-14-06-214

13 10-200 13-10-200-13-10-200-13-10-200-13-18-409-

13 18-409

14 29-122 20-21-428 20-34-413 14-18-323 14-18-410-20-34-413 14-19-319 20-12-103 20-12-100 14-21-310 1.4-28-204 14-28-201 14-21-

312 14-28-204 14-28-318

06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 49 MOORE

49 MOORE

47 PAWAR

40 O'OQNNOR

39 IAURINO

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

50 SILVERSTEIN
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50 SILVERSTEIN

49 MOORE

06 SAWYER

39 LAURINO

39 IAURTNO

50 SILVERSTEIN

50 SILVERSTEIN

47 PAWAR

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

44 TUNNEY

41 NAPOLITANO

40 O'CONNOR

39 IAURTNO

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

39 LAURINO

38 SPOSATO

38 SPOSATO

32 WAGUESPACK 06 SAWYER 06 SAWYER 47 PAWAR 47 PAWAR 06 SAWYER 32 WAGUESPACK 04 KING 04 KING 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44

TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 43 SMITH

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TIKE DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510
DATE PASSED: 6/12/2019

CXM4TTTSE ON FINANCE SMALL CLAIMS, CITY OF CHICAGO SEWER REBATE VOUCHER REGISTER 6/11/2019 FINAL

PAGE TERMINAL USER

30 LI

CLAIM   CLAIMANT NAME
VOUCHER   S.S/ID tt INTRO DATE

2601 A00127113 6/12/2019 20 1927302 COSIER, NAN

2602 A00127114 6/12/2019 20 1927303 GERE, MAXTNE

2603 A00127115 6/12/2019 20 1927304 MANDIIOVTTCH, MARTHA

2604 A00127116 6/12/2019 20 1927305 NADLER, JUDITH

2605 A00127118 6/12/2019 20 1927307 ROMOREN, JULENE M

2606 A00127119 6/12/2019 20 1927308 SIE3EN, HELEN

2607 A00127121 6/12/2019 20 1927310 SZATAN, JERRY

2608 A00127122 6/12/2019 20 1927311 WEINER, EDITH

2609 A00127124 6/12/2019 20 1927313 BRAUN, AVTVA

2610 A00127126 6/12/2019 20 1927315 WIZNITZER, RIFKA

2611 A00127127 6/12/2019 20 1927316 SIMANTOBOVA, ESYA

2612 A00127139 6/12/2019 20 1927328 KUPKA-TRSKI, ANNA

2613 A00127141 6/12/2019 20 1927330 GRANZYX, STEPHEN

2614 A00127142 6/12/2019 20 1927331 KUCHARIK, LARRY

2615 A00127144 6/12/2019 20 1927333 MICHAELSON, NANCY B

2616 A00127145 6/12/2019 20 1927334 SALTZMAN, JOAN M

2617 A00127146 6/12/2019 20 1927335 SARGIS, MICHELLE

2618 A00127181 6/12/2019 20 1927370 MESSICK, WILMA

2619 A00127202 6/12/2019 20 1927391 RIOPELLE, JOANNA

2620 A00127212 6/12/2019 20 1927401 SLUTSKY, MARSHALL

2621 A00127213 6/12/2019 20 1927402 HOOD, LILA

2622 A00127214 6/12/2019 20 1927403 FLAX, NANCY

2623 A00127215 6/12/2019 20 1927404 STEVENS, SUSAN

2624 A00127218 6/12/2019 20 1927407 FUGGITI, 3RUCE

2625 A00127220 6/12/2019 20 1927409 NEE, PATRICIA

2626 A05127222 6/12/2019 20 1927411 SMILINGCOYaiE, JEAN

2627 AC0127224 6/12/2019 20 1927413 PATZOLD, ROBERTA

2628 A00127226 6/12/2019 20 1927415 HEINSN, JEANNE E

2629 A00127227 6/12/2019 20 1927416 HAYES, JANET Y

2630 A00127223 6/12/2019 20 1927417 RASSO, CAROL

2631 A00127230 6/12/2019 20 1927419 SHAIEEN, KATHERINE

2632 A00127231 6/12/2019 20 1927420 PUTYRSKI, LEON

2633 A00127253 6/12/2019 20 1927442 SLATER, ARTHUR

2634 A00127257 6/12/2019 20 1927446 FIJNT, THOMAS

2635 A00127270 6/12/2019 20 1927459 GARCIA, CESAR

2636 A00127273 6/12/2019 20 1927462 HANNA, RACHEL

2637 A00127275 6/12/2019 20 1927464 GRILL, JOSEPH

2638 A00127279 6/12/2019 20 1927468 TSE, YUEN

2639 A00127283 6/12/2019 20 1927472 POTICHA,  CYNTHIA G

2640 A00127287 6/12/2019 20 1927476 DOYLE, NANCY

2641 A00127288 6/12/2019 20 1927477 BANASZEK, MARTIN

2642 A00127290 6/12/2019 20 1927479 KADEN, ANDREA

2643 A00127315 6/12/2019 20 1927504 EACriRACH, STEVEN
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2643 A00127315 6/12/2019 20 1927504 EACriRACH, STEVEN

2644 A00127317 6/12/2019 20 1927506 TAMBLYN, DEBRA

2644 1.903189 A00127318 6/12/2019 20 1927507 MCKENNA, PATRICIA

2646 A001273196/12/2019 20 1927508 MACBIANE, RICHARD AND COLLEEN

2647 A001273206/12/2019 20 1927509 PHILLIPS, JOHN

2648 A001273246/12/2019 20 1927513 DUKE, PAMELA

2649 A001273626/12/2019 20 1927551 CICHCCKI, ROBERT T

2650 A001273646/12/2019 20 1927553 MARK, STEPHEN

2651 A001273676/12/2019 20 1927556 SAGATH, CHRISTINE

14-28 14-33-17-03 17-03-17-03-14-23 14-33-14-28 10-36 10-36-

10- 36-

13 08-

14 21 14-21-14-28-14-21-14-28 14-18 17-04-17-20-1.7-20-17-20 17-17-13-18-

13 13-

14 06-

11- 32-

11-30-11-32-11-31-10-36-20-11

13 10

14 06-17-22 17-20 14-06 17-03 14-18

13 18 10-36

14 33 14-28 14-28 14-33 17-03 14-28 14-21 14-28 14-28

PIN NUMBER

308-023-104-076-106-027-108-016-108-017-318-064-310-074-318-077-118-005-100-015-120-003-425-158-312-045-312-045-202-018-312-

409 074-202-038-214-017-■400-041-■109-011-322-038-400-041-115-044-204-040-■206-058-■200-026-214-017-308-104-227-059-■214-017-

410 039-409-074-206-040-303-131-318-077-■318-078-■330-012-106-027-318-077-

-312-045-

206 005-

207 004-

1004 1003 1044 1024 1059 1290 1001 1160 1119 1026 1115 1004 1003 1043 1074 1001 1090 1015 1230 1023 1037 1113 1001 1115

1003 0000 1001 0000 1028 1002 1002 0000 0000 1170 0000 1028 1167 0000 1078 1009 1077 0000 1001 1093 1058 1002 1053 1341

1030 1147 1235
SPONSOR/ALDERMAN

43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH 43 SMITH

43 SMITH

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 45 ARENA

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 47 PAWAR

02 HOPKTNS

11 THOMPSON

11 THOMPSON

11 THOMPSON

11 THOMPSON

38 SPOSATO

40 O'CONNOR

40 O'CONNOR

49 MOORS

49 MOORE 49 MOORE

49 MOORE

50 SILVERSTEIN 50 SILVERSTEIN 04 KING

39 LAURINO

40 O'CONNOR

03 DOWELL

11 THOMPSON

40 O'CONNOR

43 SMITH

47 PAWAR

38 SPOSATO

50 SHVERSTEIN

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMITH

43 SMLTH

44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY 44 TUNNEY
VOUCHERED AMI.

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00
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50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00 ■'

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

TIME DATE PROGRAM

10:48:12 6/11/2019 SCR510

2652 A00127368

2653 A00127374

2654 A00127390

2655 A00127391

2656 A00127393

2657 A00127433

6/12/2019 20 1927557 SEITTER, ELEANOR 6/12/2019 20 1927563 DOYLE,  FRANK E 6/12/2019 20 1927579 3ELIEFF, JANET 6/12/2019 20

1927580 MANN, HARRIETT 6/12/2019 20 1927582 HITES, NANCY 6/12/2019 20 1927622 PETKUS, TOMAS

PIN NUMBER

14-20-116-041-1012 14-30-409-071-1002 13-10-200-026-1091

13 18-409-074-1031

14 18-323-012-1008 17-10-318-058-1146

S FONSOR/ALDERMAN

44 TUNNEY 32 WAGUESPACK 39 LAURINO 38 SPOSATO 47 PAWAR 42 REILLY

31 LI

PAGE TERMINAL USER
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VOUCHERED AMT.

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

TOTAL VOUCHERED AMOUNT

Chicago,

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing the payment of
Senior Citizen Sewer Rebates:

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body
pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by £aviva voce

Vote the member ofthe committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully Submitted

Chairman
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